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Part 1

Core Questions for the Dimensions
Objective Living Conditions,
Subjective Wellbeing,
Quality of Society
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Core Questions
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Euromodule

Country
I Germany
2 Slovenia
3 Hungary
4 Spain
5 Switzerland
6 Schweden
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Core Questions

HOUSING

‘ V1 number of rooms

How many rooms has your apartment / your house? I mean, without kitchen, bathroom,
corridor, storage rooms, and sublet rooms.
Number of rooms: ; , , [open]

<The data are recoded only for presentation in the codebook. The dataset contains the variable
unchanged.>

0-5, >5: number of rooms
99: no answer
CH

vla: half rooms are also listed
v1b: number of rooms rounded down to next integer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8

0 (%) 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 (%) 6 4 11 1 2 4
2 (%) 25 18 42 8 11 15
3 (%) 29 30 35 43 25 22
4 (%) 20 20 8 32 25 21
5 (%) 10 13 3 10 22 19
>5 (%) 9 15 1 5 17 19
Mean 3,3 3,8 2,5 3,6 43 4,0
Median 3,0 3,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 4,0
valid n 1011 2481 1504| 2474 1043 2698
99 IM 12M 6M 15M 11M oM
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Euromodule

A\ a-j equipment of the apartment

How is your apartment equipped? Does it have the following amenities?

a) a separate kitchen
b) a bath or shower

¢) an indoor flushing toilet

d) hot running water

e) central heating or electric storage heaters
f) aplace to sit outside, e.g. balcony, terrace or garden

0: no
. yes

—_

9: no answer

V2a amenities: kitchen

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 1 1 2 1 0 2
1 (%) 99 99 98 99 100 98
valid n 1012 2492 1509 2482 1010 2698
9 0M 1M 1M ™ 44M 0M
V2b amenities: shower
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 3 1 9 1 0 1
1 (%) 97 99 91 99 100 99
valid n 1012 2492 1509 2481 1051 2698
9 0M 1M 1M 8M 3M oM
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Core Questions

V2 equipment of the apartment (...continued)

V2¢ amenities: toilet

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 2 1 12 n.a. 1 n.a.
1 (%) 98 99 88 n.a. 99 n.a.
valid n 1012 2489 1507 n.a. 1051 n.a.
9 0M 4M M n.a. 3M n.a.
V2d amenities: hot water
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 3 2 13 1 0 n.a.
1 (%) 97 98 87 99 100 n.a.
valid n 1012 2491 1509 2480 1013 n.a.
9 oM 2M IM M 41M n.a.
V2e amenities: heating
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 10 5 18 12 4 2
1 (%) 90 95 82 89 96 98
valid n 1012 2490 1509 2477 1014 1633
9 oM 3M IM 12M 40M| 1065M
V2f  amenities: balcony
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 9 15 18 27 5 7
1 (%) 91 85 82 73 95 93
valid n 1012 2482 1508 2478 1049 2698
9 oM 11M 2M 11M SM oM
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Euromodule

V3  housing conditions

Please tell me, which item on this list applies to the housing conditions of your household?

l: renter of an apartment,

2: renter of a house,

3: own or family owned apartment,

4: own or family owned house

5: other?

9: no answer

Hungary:

I: renter

3: owner

5. other

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8

1 (%) 6 51 7 10 49 31

2 (%) 1 4 n.a. 3 3

3 (%) 25 5 87 52 11 14

4 (%) 67 37 n.a. 34 36 54

5 (%) 1 3 7 1 1 1
valid n 1012 2492 1507 2483 1049 2698

9 oM IM 3M 6M SM oM
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Core Questions

V4 satisfaction: apartment

Please tell me, by means of this list, how satisfied you are — all in all — with your apartment or

house?

In case you are completely satisfied, please answer “10”. If you are completely dissatistied,
please answer “0”. If you are neither completely satisfied nor completely dissatisfied, please
choose one of the options between “1”” and “9”.

0: completely dissatisfied
8%
10:  completely satistied
99:  no answer
SLO H E CH C7 C8
0 (%) 1 1 3 1 0 0
1 (%) 1 1 2 1 0 0
2 (%) 1 1 3 1 0 1
3 (%) 2 2 5 2 0 1
4 (%) 4 2 4 2 1 1
5 (%) 11 6 17 9 6 5
6 (%) 8 7 9 11 4 4
7 (%) 11 11 13 19 11 12
8 (%) 19 22 16 25 26 26
9 (%) 11 17 7 11 15 15
10 (%) 31 31 24 20 37 35
Mean 7,6 8,0 6,9 7,5 8,4 8,3
Median 8,0 8,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 8,0
valid n 1011 2492 1498 2465 1049 2643
99 M M 12M 24M M 55M
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Core Questions

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION AND DEMOGRAPHY

‘ \'A people in household

The next questions refer to your household. How many people live in your household
including yourself? We mean everyone who lives here normally even if he/she is absent at the
moment, e.g. in the hospital or on vacation.

Please also include the children.

Number: ............ [open]
(excluding paid employees and persons who pay for rent)

<The data are recoded only for presentation in the codebook. The data set contains the
variable unchanged.>

1-5, >5: number of persons
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S c7 C8
1 (%) 7 26 16 7 29 22
2 (%) 19 38 27 21 33 39
3 (%) 23 17 23 25 14 14
4 (%) 33 13 22 27 15 17
5 (%) 10 4 9 13 6 6
>5 (%) 8 2 3 7 3 2
Mean 3,5 2,4 2,9 3,4 2,4 2,5
Median 4,0 2,0 3,0 3,0 2,0 2,0
valid n 1008 2493 1510 2484 1054 2698
99 4M oM oM SM oM oM

Page 11 Date: 2005-03-31



Euromodule

V6  how many under 18

How many of them are under 18 years?
Number: ........ [open]

<The data are recoded only for presentation in the codebook. The dataset contains the variable
unchanged.>

0-2,>2: number of persons
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 56 71 66 62 70 69
1 (%) 24 15 17 21 12 11
2 (%) 17 11 13 14 12 14
>2 (%) 4 3 4 3 6 6
Mean 0,7 0,5 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6
valid n 1002 2493 1510 2434 1054 2698
99 10M oM oM 55M oM oM
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Core Questions

V7  gender

Gender

0: female

1: male

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 57 56 56 52 54 51
1 (%) 44 44 44 48 46 50
valid n 1012 2493 1510 2489 1054 2698
9 oM oM oM oM 0oM oM
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Euromodule

\%] age

In which year are you born
............... year [open]

<The information “year of birth” is transformed into age. Presented are marginals of V8col
(age groups). >

1: till 24 years
2: 25-34  years
3: 35-44  years
4: 45-54  years
5: 55-64 years
6: 65 years and older

9999:  no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 14 12 11 13 7 11
2 (%) 19 15 16 21 15 19
3 (%) 19 16 15 18 22 17
4 (%) 16 14 20 15 19 19
5 (%) 16 18 17 13 17 15
6 (%) 15 25 23 21 20 19
Mean 44,7 49,0 49,9 46,1 487 47
Median 44,0 49,0 50,0 44 47 4 46
valid n 1012] 2493 1508| 2489 1054] 2698
9999 oM oM 2M oM oM oM
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Core Questions

V9  parents’ citizenship

Were both your parents <country> citizens when you were born?

1: both <country> citizens
: one non <country>

3: both non <country>

9: no answer

CH
v9: respondents citizenship

l: Swiss citizenship
other citizenship
3: Swiss + other citizenship
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S

1 (%) 93 94 97 97 87 83
2 (%) 2 2 1 1 10 4
3 (%) 5 4 2 2 4 13
valid n 1006 2492 1510 2488 1044 2685
9 6M IM oM IM 10M 13M
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‘ V10 voting

Did you vote in the last general parliamentary election?
[in Spain: Could you tell me which party or coalition you voted for at the general elections in
March 19967]

1: yes
: no
3: no right to vote [Spain: under age]
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8

1 (%) 76 81 78 69 61 83

2 (%) 23 16 22 22 30 12

3 (%) 1 4 9 10 5
valid n 1005 2487 1496 1823 1029 2662

9 ™ 6M 14M 666M 25M 36M
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Core Questions

V11 type of community

Type of Community <country specific>

SLO
1: large city 1 (%) 10
2:  suburb of large city 2 (%) 9
3: middle-size city 3 (%) 11
4: small city 4 (%) 13
5: village 5 (%) 43
6: rural area 6 (%) 14
valid n 1012
9: no answer 9 oM
D

0: 500.000 and more inhabitants
(without suburbs)
1:  500.000 and more inhabitants

(suburbs) 0 (%) 33
2: 100.000-499.999 inhabitants 1 (%) 9
(without suburbs) 2 (%) 12
3:  100.000-499.999 inhabitants 3 (%) 6
(suburbs) 4 (%) 4
4:  50.000-99.999 inhabitants 5 (%) 1
(without suburbs) 6 (%) 9
5:  50.000-99.999 inhabitants 7 (%) 16
(suburbs) 8 (%) 6
6: 20.000-49.999 inhabitants 9 (%) 5
7. 5.000-19.999 inhabitants :
8 2.000-4.999 inhabitants valid n 2493
9:

less than 2.000 inhabitants
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Euromodule

Vi1 type of community (...continued)

Hungary

WAL HEDD T

ey
2

Spain

Budapest

>100000 inhabitants
50001-100000
20001-50000
10001-20000
5001-10000
2001-5000
1001-2000

-1000 inhabitants

no anSwer

> 2000 inhabitants
2001- 10000

10001 - 50000

50001 - 100000
100001 - 400000
400001 - 1000000

> 1000000 inhabitants

Switzerland

9:

more than 300.000
inhabitants (Zurich)
100.000 to 299.999
inhabitants

50.000-99.999 inhabitants
20.000-49.999 inhabitants
10.000-19.999 inhabitants
5.000-9.999 inhabitants
2.000-4.999 inhabitants
1.000-1.999 inhabitants
less than 1.000 inhabitants

no answer

(Variable a2: exact number of inhabitants)

1 (%) 20
2 (%) 9
3 (%) 8
4 (%) 9
5 (%) 11
6 (%) 8
7 (%) 14
8 (%) 10
9 (%) 11
valid n 1495
99 15M
1 (%) 8
2 (%) 16
3 (%) 24
4 (%) 10
5 (%) 24
6 (%) 7
7 (%) 12
valid n 2489
0 (%) 5
1 (%) 8
2 (%) 3
3 (%) 8
4 (%) 17
5 (%) 16
6 (%) 21
7 (%) 10
8 (%) 11
validn |1054
99 oM
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Sweden

10:
28:
29:
30:
40:
50:
60:

H1 Greater Stockholm Area
H2 Greater Goteborg

H2 Greater Malmo

H3 Larger cities

H4 Other Southern Sweden
HS5 Northern cities

H6 Other Northern Sweden

9: no answer

Core Questions

1 0(%) 18
28 (%) 9
29 (%) 6
30 (%) 37
40 (%) 19
50 (%) 6
60 (%) 6
valid n 2698

9 0
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Euromodule

SOCIAL RELATIONS

| vi2

a-j membership in an organisation or association

Are you currently a member of an organisation or association?
Please look at this list and tell me if you are a member of a:

a)
b)
9)
d)
e)
f)
g)
h)
i)
j)

—_ O

trade union

political party

neighbourhood association

environmental association

charity association

church related association

cultural group like music or theatre group

sports club or leisure club

other

not a member of any organisation or association?

no
yes

no answer
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Core Questions

V12 ai

membership in an organisation or association (...continued)

V12a membership: trade union

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 72 90 91 94 87 29
1 (%) 28 10 9 6 13 71
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2478 1047 2180
9 oM 13M M 11M ™ 518M
V12b membership: political party
SLO D H E CH S c7 C8
0 (%) 96 97 98 97 89 92
1 (%) 5 3 2 3 11 8
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2476 1049 2689
9 oM 13M 3M 13M SM IM
V12¢ membership: neighbourhood association
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) n.a. 100 99 93 90 71
1 (%) n.a. 0 1 7 10 29
valid n n.a. 2480 1507 2478 1050 2670
9 n.a. 13M 3M 11M 4M 28M
V12d membership: environmental association
SLO D H E CH S c7 C8
0 (%) 98 98 100 99 89 95
1 (%) 2 2 0 1 11 5
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2476 1047 2668
9 oM 13M 3M 13M ™ 30M
V12e membership: charity association
SLO D H E CH S c7 C8
0 (%) 92 97 99 96 83 86
1 (%) 8 3 1 4 17 14
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2474 1048 2668
9 oM 13M M 15M 6M 30M
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Euromodule

V12 a-j membership in an organisation or association (...continued)

V12f membership: church related association

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 96 94 99 95 88 75
1 (%) 4 6 1 5 12 25
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2475 1048 2669
9 oM 13M M 16M 6M 29M
V12g membership: cultural group
SLO D H E CH S c7 C8
0 (%) 92 95 99 96 84 n.a.
1 (%) 8 5 1 4 16 n.a.
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2473 1048 n.a.
9 oM 13M M 16M 6M n.a.
V12h membership: sports club
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 86 77 96 87 62 68
1 (%) 14 23 4 11 38 32
valid n 1012 2480 1507 2474 1046 2668
9 oM 13M M 15M &M 30M
V12i membership: other
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 79 87 94 93 85 33
1 (%) 21 13 6 7 15 67
valid n 1012 2480 1508 2424 1041 2686
9 oM 13M 2M 65M 13M 12M
V12j membership: none
SLO D H E CH S c7 C8
0 (%) 59 46 21 33 71 94
1 (%) 41 54 79 67 29 6
valid n 1012 2480 1509 2435 1050 2615
9 oM 13M M 54M 4M 83M
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Core Questions

V13 close friends

Thinking now of close friends — not your husband, or wife, or partner, or family members —

but people you feel fairly close to. Do you have a close friend with whom you can discuss
intimate and important matters?

: no
I: yes
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 27 21 51 42 21 19
1 (%) 74 80 49 58 79 81
valid n 1012 2491 1509 2467 1043 2680
9 oM 2M 1M 22M 11M 18M
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Euromodule

V14 number close friends

And how many close friends do you have?
.............. number of friends [open]

<The data are recoded only for presentation in the codebook. The dataset contains the variable
unchanged.>

1-5, >5: number of close friends
98: does not apply
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C8

1 (%) 18 16 36 23 16 n.a.
2 (%) 27 28 31 31 27 n.a.
3 (%) 24 20 17 17 23 n.a.
4 (%) 10 11 5 11 13 n.a.
5 (%) 11 10 4 6 9 n.a.
>5 (%) 10 15 6 13 11 n.a.
Mean 2,7 3.8 2,5 3,1 3,6 n.a.
Median 2,0 3,0 2,0 2,0 3,0 n.a.
valid n 745 1975 706 1441 819 n.a.
98 263M 513M 776M 1026M 227M n.a.

99 4M M 28M 22M oM n.a.
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Core Questions

V15 contact friends

How often do you contact your close friends?

1: infrequently [Germany, Spain, Switzerland: less often]
2: at least once a month
3: at least once a week
4: nearly daily
&: does not apply
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S
1 (%) 3 5 6 5 5 46
2 (%) 11 23 21 12 21 33
3 (%) 29 51 45 38 53 21
4 (%) 57 22 29 45 22
valid n 748 1976 726 1378 822 2689
8 263M 513M 776M | 1026M 227TM
9 1M 4M M 85M SM M
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Euromodule

V16 people can be trusted

Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted or that you can’t be too
careful in dealing with people?

1:

can’t be too careful

2: most people can be trusted
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 86 69 81 72 57 n.a.
2 (%) 14 31 19 28 43 n.a.
valid n 972 2475 1425 2381 981 n.a.
9 40M 18M 85M 108M 73M n.a.
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Core Questions

V17 a-g  conflicts

In all countries there are differences or even conflicts between different social groups. In your
opinion, how much conflict is there between...

a) poor and rich people?

b) the unemployed and people with jobs?

¢) management and workers?

d) young people and older people?

e) men and women?

f) <nationals> and immigrants?

[g) Roma-Non Roma; only asked in Hungary]

no conflicts

only weak conflicts
strong conflicts
very strong conflicts

AW~

9: no answer

V17a conflicts: rich - poor

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 9 5 3 19 4 8
2 (%) 46 32 13 38 48 43
3 (%) 32 47 46 32 40 37
4 (%) 12 16 38 10 8 12
valid n 876 2481 1435 2291 1028 2347
9|  136M 12M 75M|  198M 26M|  351M

V17b conflicts: unemployed - employed

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 14 6 11 27 11 15
2 (%) 47 37 35 37 53 48
3 (%) 30 44 40 27 32 32
4 (%) 8 14 14 9 4 6
valid n 853 2476 1347 2281 948 2291
9|  159M 17M|  163M| 208M| 106M|  407M
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Euromodule

V17 a-g

conflicts (...continued)

V17c¢ conflicts: management - workers

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 4 9 9 18 8 11
2 (%) 30 52 35 49 54 54
3 (%) 47 32 38 25 34 30
4 (%) 20 8 18 7 5 5
valid n 879 2465 1311 2193 954 2248
9 133M 28M 199M 296M 100M 450M
V17d conflicts: young - older
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 16 15 22 36 17 30
2 (%) 57 57 48 44 56 54
3 (%) 22 24 23 17 25 15
4 (%) 6 4 6 3 3 2
valid n 928 2482 1436 2318 1030 2402
9 84M 11M 74M 171M 24M 296M
V17e conflicts: men - women
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 28 25 35 33 17 21
2 (%) 58 60 48 44 54 57
3 (%) 12 13 13 18 26 20
4 (%) 2 2 3 5 4 2
valid n 901 2477 1361 2326 1007 2403
9 111M 16M 149M 163M 47M 295M
V17f conflicts: <nationals> - foreigners
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 12 5 10 12 6 4
2 (%) 43 33 29 35 27 26
3 (%) 33 46 42 38 53 51
4 (%) 12 17 19 15 14 19
valid n 891 2477 1318 2270 1020 2472
9 121M 16M 192M 219M 34M 226M
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Core Questions

V17 a-g

conflicts (...continued)

V17g conflicts: Roma - Non Roma?

SLO D H CH Cc7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 40 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 41 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1385 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 125M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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Euromodule

V18 marital status

At present, are you...

1: single
2: married and living with your spouse [Germany: ‘married’]
3: married but separated from your spouse
4: widowed
5: or divorced
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 27 23 16 30 24 19
2 (%) 61 54 58 61 55 68
3 (%) 1 n.a. 3 2 2 0
4 (%) 7 14 16 7 10 5
5 (%) 3 8 8 1 9 8
valid n 1011 2492 1509 2485 1053 2698
9 1M IM M 4M IM oM
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Core Questions

V19 partner

Do you live with a partner?

0: no
I: yes
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 36 40 37 35 41 32
1 (%) 64 61 64 65 59 68
valid n 962 2488 1509 2440 1048 2698
9 50M SM 1M 49M 6M oM
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Core Questions

STANDARD OF LIVING

‘ V20 a-s§

standard of living: necessities

There are different views/opinions about what one needs for a decent living. What is your
opinion: What items on this list should every household in your country be able to afford?
What could be renounced, what is desirable but not necessarily needed, and what is absolutely

necessary?

1:

could be renounced
desirable
necessary

no answer

an apartment in which every household member has his own room
WC and bath or shower in the apartment

garden, balcony or terrace

one week vacational travel per year

subscription to a newspaper

phone

to be able to buy new clothes regularly

to be able to replace worn-out furniture

to have on average one cooked meal per day

to be able to invite friends for dinner once a month

to be able to take the family out for dinner once a month
car

television

washing machine

dishwasher

to be able to save at least (50 Euro)* per month

private pension plan

video-recorder

computer

(* give amount in national currency, around 5% of the national average net household

income)

List of country specific savings:

SLO 8000 Tolars approx. 40 Euro
D 100 DM approx. 50 Euro
H 5000 Forint approx. 20 Euro
E 8000 Pesetas approx. 48 Euro

CH 100 CHF approx. 64 Euro
S 100 SEK approx. 11 Euro
C7
C8
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V20 a-s

standard of living: necessities (...continued)

V20a necessities: own room

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 12 9 9 10 13 n.a.
2 (%) 55 56 46 31 58 n.a.
3 (%) 32 36 45 59 30 n.a.
valid n 1002 2482 1492 2453 1046 n.a.
9 10M 11M 18M 36M M n.a.
V20b necessities: bath
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 1 1 2 1 n.a.
2 (%) 10 8 16 9 n.a.
3 (%) 89 91 82 96 91 n.a.
valid n 1012 2484 1496 2461 1051 n.a.
9 oM oM 14M 28M 3M n.a.
V20c¢ necessities: garden
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 17 9 19 24 19 6
2 (%) 68 67 53 50 58 61
3 (%) 16 24 28 26 23 33
valid n 1009 2483 1493 2462 1049 4907
9 M 10M 17M 27TM SM 96M
V20d necessities: vacation
SLO D H E CH s! C7 C8
1 (%) 21 16 22 16 16 6
2 (%) 50 59 60 42 42 51
3 (%) 29 26 18 41 42 43
valid n 1007 2482 1491 2449 1047 4903
9 M 11M 19M 40M ™ 100M
' 1998
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V20 a-s

standard of living: necessities (...continued)

V20e necessities: newspaper

SLO D H E CH s! Cc7 C8
1 (%) 34 38 28 73 34 7
2 (%) 47 40 42 22 32 35
3 (%) 19 22 30 5 34 58
valid n 1008 2482 1490 2434 1050 4090
9 4M 11M 20M 55M 4M 94M
V20f necessities: phone
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 8 4 13 10 5 0
2 (%) 33 22 37 18 20 3
3 (%) 59 74 50 72 75 96
valid n 1012 2487 1495 2451 1050 4924
9 oM 6M 15M 38M 4M 79M
V20g necessities: new clothes
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 40 15 29 17 28 2
2 (%) 51 62 56 48 55 31
3 (%) 10 23 15 35 17 67
valid n 1004 2486 1484 2447 1044 4886
9 &M ™ 26M 42M 10M 117M
V20h necessities: replace furniture
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 36 19 34 28 34 n.a.
2 (%) 58 66 59 55 56 n.a.
3 (%) 6 15 7 16 11 n.a.
valid n 993 2482 1481 2430 1040 n.a.
9 19M 11M 29M SOM 14M n.a.

11998
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V20 a-s standard of living: necessities (...continued)
V20i necessities: cooked meal
SLO D H E CH s! C7 C8
1 (%) 1 2 2 3 3
2 (%) 10 15 3 4 12
3 (%) 90 83 95 93 86 96
valid n 1011 2485 1491 2454 1046 4921
9 IM M 19M 35M SM 82M
V20j necessities: invite friends
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 39 25 47 36 15 18
2 (%) 54 59 43 54 54 62
3 (%) 6 16 11 10 31 20
valid n 1000 2484 1482 2435 1047 4986
9 12M oM 28M 54M ™ 107M
V20k necessities: take out family
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 41 34 58 32 44 39
2 (%) 53 57 37 56 45 52
3 (%) 6 10 5 11 12 10
valid n 999 2482 1484 2441 1043 4890
9 13M 11M 26M 48M 11M 113M
V201 necessities: car
SLO D H E CH s! C7 C8
1 (%) 9 20 38 18 35 7
2 (%) 34 37 42 28 38 59
3 (%) 58 43 20 54 28 34
valid n 1010 2486 1488 2444 1044 4878
9 2M ™ 22M 45M 10M 125M

! 1998
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Core Questions

V20 a-s

standard of living: necessities (...continued)

V20m necessities: television

SLO D H E CH s! Cc7 C8
1 (%) 8 8 14 13 31 2
2 (%) 43 29 39 30 40 24
3 (%) 49 63 47 57 29 75
valid n 1009 2487 1490 2451 1049 4920
9 M 6M 20M 38M M 83M
V20n necessities: washing machine
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 1 2 20 3 6 10
2 (%) 15 12 42 11 18 38
3 (%) 84 86 38 85 76 52
valid n 1012 2488 1491 2458 1048 4914
9 oM SM 19M 3IM 6M 89M
V200 necessities: dishwasher
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 40 35 77 42 56 26
2 (%) 47 50 20 43 33 59
3 (%) 13 15 4 15 12 15
valid n 1009 2482 1487 2449 1048 4911
9 iM 11M 23M 40M 6M 92M
V20p necessities: save money
SLO D H E CH s! Cc7 C8
1 (%) 9 9 5 7 6 5
2 (%) 65 59 64 49 54 64
3 (%) 26 32 31 44 41 31
valid n 996 2483 1492 2438 1043 4883
9 16M 10M 18M 51IM 11M 120M

! 1998
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Euromodule

V20 a-s

standard of living: necessities (...continued)

V20q necessities: private pension plan

SLO D H E CH s! C7 C8

1 (%) 12 7 45 29 11 9

2 (%) 52 45 38 52 43 53

3 (%) 36 48 17 19 47 38

valid n 966 2476 1376 2393 1029 4712

9 46M 17M 134M 96M 25M 291M

V20r necessities: video-recorder

SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8

1 (%) 70 53 56 51 78 23

2 (%) 28 39 34 41 19 58

3 (%) 2 8 10 9 3 19

valid n 1004 2485 1487 2449 1048 4907

9 M M 23M 40M 6M 96M

V20s necessities: computer

SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8

1 (%) 51 58 57 48 50 27

2 (%) 41 32 36 37 35 60

3 (%) 8 10 7 15 15 13

valid n 1001 2485 1485 2443 1046 4881

9 11M &M 25M 46M SM 122M

! 1998
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Core Questions

V21 a-s  standard of living: actual

Now if you consider your own living conditions, what do you have or can do? What don’t you
have or can’t do because you cannot afford it? What don’t you have or do out of other
reasons?

1: I have or do it
I can not afford it
3: I don’t have or don’t do it out of other reasons
9: no answer
a) an apartment in which every household member has his own room
b) WC and bath or shower in the apartment
c) garden, balcony or terrace
d) one week vacational travel per year
e) subscription to a newspaper
f) phone
g) to be able to buy new clothes regularly
h) to be able to replace worn-out furniture
1) to have on average one cooked meal per day
1) to be able to invite friends for dinner once a month
k) to be able to take the family out for dinner once a month
1) car
m) television
n) washing machine
0) dishwasher
P) to be able to save at least (50 Euro)* per month
q) private pension plan
r) video-recorder
s) computer

(* give amount in national currency, around 5% of the national average net household
income)

List of country specific amounts written down in the questionnaires:

SLO 8000 Tolars approx. 40 Euro
D 100 DM approx. 50 Euro
H 5000 Forint approx. 20 Euro
E 8000 Pesetas approx. 48 Euro

CH 100 CHF approx. 64 Euro
S 100 SEK approx. 11 Euro
C7
C8
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Euromodule

V21 a-s standard of living: actual (...continued)

V21a actual: own room

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 79 84 73 85 94 n.a.
2 (%) 13 7 21 9 2 n.a.
3 (%) 9 10 6 6 5 n.a.
valid n 1012 2483 1502 2462 1044 n.a.
9 oM 10M M 27TM 10M n.a.
V21b actual: bath
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 97 99 89 98 99 n.a.
2 (%) 2 0 9 0 0 n.a.
3 (%) 1 1 2 2 1 n.a.
valid n 1012 2488 1504 2466 1051 n.a.
9 oM 5M 6M 23M M n.a.
V21c¢ actual: garden
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 91 85 78 72 95 93
2 (%) 3 3 13 10 0 7
3 (%) 6 12 8 18 4
valid n 1012 2484 1503 2463 1049 2694
9 oM oM ™ 26M SM 4M
V21d actual: vacation
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 64 63 24 55 77 60
2 (%) 18 16 53 28 8 41
3 (%) 18 20 23 18 15
valid n 1012 2487 1502 2464 1050 2697
9 oM 6M M 25M 4M IM
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Core Questions

V21 a-s

standard of living: actual (...continued)

V21e actual: newspaper

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 70 68 57 11 78 81
2 (%) 6 8 21 17 4 19
3 (%) 24 24 22 72 19
valid n 1012 2480 1501 2456 1050 2698
9 oM 13M M 33M 4M oM
V21f actual: phone
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8
1 (%) 95 97 79 91 n.a. 99
2 (%) 2 1 13 4 n.a. 1
3 (%) 3 2 9 5 n.a. 1
valid n 1012 2485 1499 2469 n.a. 4927
9 oM M 11M 20M n.a. 76M
V21g actual: new clothes
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 42 63 21 71 57 n.a.
2 (%) 23 16 53 18 8 n.a.
3 (%) 36 21 26 11 35 n.a.
valid n 1011 2486 1499 2460 1048 n.a.
9 IM ™ 11M 29M 6M n.a.
V21h actual: replace furniture
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 36 45 10 38 44 n.a.
2 (%) 26 21 55 34 11 n.a.
3 (%) 38 34 35 29 45 n.a.
valid n 1012 2482 1498 2444 1038 n.a.
9 oM 11M 12M 45M 16M n.a.

! 1998
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Euromodule

V21 a-s

standard of living: actual (...continued)

V21i actual: cooked meal

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 99 96 97 97 95 n.a.
2 (%) 0 1 1 1 0 n.a.
3 (%) 1 3 2 3 5 n.a.
valid n 1012 2486 1501 2465 1051 n.a.
9 oM ™ M 24M 3M n.a.
V21j actual: invite friends
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 42 48 23 42 61 n.a.
2 (%) 16 10 33 26 4 n.a.
3 (%) 42 41 44 32 35 n.a.
valid n 1012 2483 1496 2446 1046 n.a.
9 oM 10M 14M 43M SM n.a.
V21k actual: take out family
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 40 42 11 43 49 n.a.
2 (%) 17 16 38 28 10 n.a.
3 (%) 43 42 51 29 41 n.a.
valid n 1012 2480 1499 2442 1046 n.a.
9 oM 13M 11M 47M SM n.a.
V211 actual: car
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 84 70 46 69 80 83
2 (%) 8 14 24 16 5 17
3 (%) 8 17 30 15 15
valid n 1012 2482 1498 2458 1050 2693
9 oM 11M 12M 3IM 4M 5
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Core Questions

V21 a-s standard of living: actual (...continued)

V21m actual: television

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 98 98 94 98 95 98
2 (%) 1 0 4 1 0 2
3 (%) 2 2 2 2 5
valid n 1012 2485 1501 2469 1050 2698
9 oM &M M 20M 4M oM
V21n actual: washing machine
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 98 96 73 97 91 73
2 (%) 1 1 17 1 1 27
3 (%) 1 3 10 2 8
valid n 1010 2486 1497 2466 1051 2698
9 2M ™ 13M 23M M
V210 actual: dishwasher
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 35 50 4 30 60 55
2 (%) 19 13 22 26 4 45
3 (%) 46 37 73 45 36
valid n 1011 2483 1495 2450 1049 2697
9 IM 10M 15M 39M M IM
V21p actual: save money
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 55 64 28 59 81 n.a.
2 (%) 28 23 64 31 14 n.a.
3 (%) 17 14 8 11 5 n.a.
valid n 1011 2482 1502 2419 1046 n.a.
9 IM 11M M 70M M n.a.
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Euromodule

V21 a-s standard of living: actual (...continued)

V21q actual: private pension plan

SLO D H E CH S Cc7
1 (%) 51 48 25 19 63 n.a.
2 (%) 12 22 15 35 13 n.a.
3 (%) 37 30 59 46 24 n.a.
valid n 1011 2477 1444 2402 1048 n.a.
9 IM 16M 66M 87T™M 36M n.a.

V21r actual: video-recorder

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) 51 62 48 69 63 81
2 (%) 13 8 19 12 3 19
3 (%) 36 30 34 19 34
valid n 1011 2486 1501 2460 1049 2698
9 M ™ oM 29M 5M oM

V21s actual: computer

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) 39 35 17 34 57 62
2 (%) 18 12 26 24 5 38
3 (%) 43 52 57 43 38
valid n 1010 2484 1501 2453 1049 2693
9 2M oM oM 36M 5M 5M
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Core Questions

V22 social class

If you were asked to choose one of these five names for your social class, which would you
say you belong to?

1: lower class

2: working class

3: middle class

4: upper middle class

5: upper class

6: none of these classes / refuse classification

7: do not know

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 4 2 9 4 1 2
2 (%) 33 33 48 56 13 35
3 (%) 55 56 41 34 68 55
4 (%) 8 9 3 5 15 9
5 (%) 0 0 0 1 2 1
valid n 971 2277 1478 2454 1027 2596

6 111M 9

7 97M 26M 14M

9 41M SM 32M 9M 4M 102M
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Euromodule

V23  satisfaction: standard of living

What is about your standard of living? [ mean goods and services which one can buy like
housing, cloth, food, cars, vacation, travel. How satisfied are you, overall, with your standard
of living?

0: completely dissatisfied

10:  completely satistied

99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8

0 (%) 1 1 4 0 0 1
1 (%) 1 0 3 0 0 0
2 (%) 1 1 7 1 0 1
3 (%) 3 2 12 3 0 1
4 (%) 4 3 11 4 0 2
5 (%) 19 10 29 15 6 6
6 (%) 13 10 11 17 4 6
7 (%) 17 17 10 25 15 15
8 (%) 23 26 7 20 27 26
9 (%) 10 14 2 7 13 14
10 (%) 9 16 5 7 33 28
Mean 6,8 7,4 5,0 6,8 8,3 8,0
Median 7,0 8,0 5,0 7,0 8,0 8,0
valid n 1010 2492 1498 2461 1048 2637
99 2M 1M 12M 28M 6M 61M
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Core Questions

INCOME

‘ V24 household income in Euro

Would you please tell me, what the monthly net income of your household is. I mean the total
income of all household members, after deduction of taxes and contributions. Please do not
forget additional incomes, like for instance housing or child allowances.

088888: do not know [not available in Germany, Spain and Sweden]
999999: no answer
SLO D H E CH s' C7 C8

Mean 952 1826 273 1138 4074 2112

Median 850 1666 240 1054 3548 2024

valid n 644 1697 1384 1884 965 5003

988888 2M 81M 22M

999999 366M 796M 45M 605M 67M

V24 ppp Houshold income in Purchasing Power Parities (international U.S. Dollar)

In V24 PPP is made a conversion of all country specific currencies in Purchasing Power
Parities at U.S. Dollar.

SLO D H E CH S! C7 C8
Mean 1781 1661 685 1448 4177 1940
Median 1625 1482 601 1340 3237 1859
valid n 644 1697 1384 1884 965 5003
988888 M 81M 22M
999999 366M T796M 45M 605M 67M

! 1998
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Euromodule

‘ V25 household income, classified

(no common table available)
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Core Questions

V26 household’s financial situation

If you compare your household’s present financial situation to that of one year ago, would

you say the situation today has...

1: clearly deteriorated,
2: deteriorated somewhat,
3: remained the same,
4: improved somewhat,
5: clearly improved?
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 7 4 16 3 5 3
2 (%) 23 12 32 9 17 11
3 (%) 49 66 40 65 57 54
4 (%) 18 15 10 20 16 25
5 (%) 4 3 2 3 5 7
valid n 1005 2493 1503 2467 1043 2667
9 ™ oM ™ 22M 11M 3IM
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Euromodule

V27 make ends meet

Is your household able to make ends meet...

1: with great difficulty,

2: with some difficulty,

3: fairly easily,

4: very easily?

8: do not know (only asked in Spain)

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 5 3 27 5 3 5
2 (%) 31 28 51 16 15 25
3 (%) 62 55 20 41 49 50
4 (%) 3 14 2 38 34 21
valid n 976 2487 1509 2428 1035 2413
8 28M
9 36M 6M IM 33M 19M 285M
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Core Questions

V28 satisfaction: household income

Taking everything into account, how satisfied are you with your household income? Please
use the scale from 0 to 10.

0: completely dissatisfied

10:  completely satisfied

99: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 3 2 10 2 2 2
1 (%) 1 1 8 1 0 1
2 (%) 3 3 10 3 1 2
3 (%) 6 5 15 6 1 4
4 (%) 7 6 13 7 3 4
5 (%) 23 14 23 17 11 13
6 (%) 15 11 7 19 10 9
7 (%) 19 17 7 20 17 16
8 (%) 16 22 4 15 25 22
9 (%) 3 10 1 5 9 10
10 (%) 5 10 2 5 20 17
Mean 5,9 6,7 3,9 6,1 74 7,0
Median 6,0 7,0 4,0 6,0 8,0 7,0
valid n 1000| 2486 1496 2418 1034] 2629
99 12M ™ 14M 71M 20M 69M
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Euromodule

HEALTH

‘ V29 health problems

Are you hampered in your daily activities by any chronic physical or mental health problem,
illness or disability?

0: no
1: yes, to some extend
2: yes, severely
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 72 65 63 75 70 77
1 (%) 19 26 17 17 7 13
2 (%) 9 10 20 8 23 10
valid n 1012 2490 1377 2483 1049 2685
9 oM iM 133M 6M M 13M
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Core Questions

V30 medicine regularly

Do you need to take medicine regularly? I mean real medicine, not vitamin pills.

0: no
I: yes
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH C7 C8

0 (%) 74 63 56 69 71 na.
1 (%) 26 37 44 31 29 na.
valid n 1012 2486 1507 2483 1042 n.a.
9 oM ™ 3M 6M 12M n.a.
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Euromodule

V31l a-e anxiety

Please answer the following questions simply by saying “yes” or “no”.

a) Do you often get spells of complete exhaustion or fatigue?

b) Do you usually feel unhappy or depressed?

c¢) Do you often shake or tremble?

d) Are you constantly keyed up and jittery?

e) Do frightening thoughts again and again come back in your mind?

: no
I: yes
9: no answer
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Core Questions

V31 a-e Anxiety (...continued)

V31a anxiety: exhaustion

SLO D H E CH S
0 (%) 63 64 50 57 78 81
1 (%) 37 36 50 43 22 19
valid n 1012] 2491 1501 2480 1049 2641
9 oM M oM oM 5M 57M

V31b anxiety: depressed

SLO D H E CH S
0 (%) 89 88 77 83 91 94
1 (%) 11 12 23 17 9 6
valid n 1012|2487 1496 | 2471 1048 2640
9 oM 6M 14M 18M 6M 58M

V31c anxiety: tremble

SLO D H E CH S
0 (%) 94 95 86 74 97 n.a.
1 (%) 6 5 14 27 3 n.a.
valid n 1012 2484 1503 2467 1051 n.a.
9 oM M ™ 22M 3M n.a.

V31d anxiety: keyed up

SLO D H E CH S
0 (%) 84 90 77 78 87 96
1 (%) 16 10 23 22 13 5
valid n 1012] 2489 1504 2471 1050] 2641
9 oM 4M 6M 18M 4AM 57M

V3le anxiety: frightening thoughts

SLO D H E CH S
0 (%) 92 81 89 87 80 95
1 (%) 8 19 11 13 20 5
valid n 1012 2488 1500 2470 1049 2639
9 oM 5M 10M 19M 5M 50M
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Euromodule

V32 satisfaction: health

Now I have some questions about your health. All in all, how satisfied are you with your
health? Please use the scale from 0 to 10.

0: completely dissatisfied

10:  completely satisfied

99: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 2 1 4 1 1 1
1 (%) 1 1 3 1 0 1
2 (%) 1 3 5 2 0 1
3 (%) 3 4 8 3 1 3
4 (%) 4 4 6 4 2 3
5 (%) 19 10 18 10 7 9
6 (%) 10 8 8 9 5 6
7 (%) 17 14 10 18 14 13
8 (%) 24 25 15 23 27 22
9 (%) 12 16 12 15 18 15
10 (%) 7 15 12 14 26 28
Mean 6,7 7,2 6,2 7.2 8,0 7,7
Median 7,0 8,0 6,0 8,0 8,0 8,0
valid n 1011 2490 1508 2472 1051 2645
99 IM M 2M 17M 3M 53M
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Core Questions

EDUCATION AND WORK

‘ V33 educational degree

What educational degree do you have? Please tell me only the highest general educational
degree you have.

Country specific educational degrees recoded into ISCED 1997

ISCED 0: pre-primary education

ISCED 1: primary education

ISCED 2: lower secondary education, general, vocational
ISCED 2A: lower secondary education, general

ISCED 3C: secondary edu., vocational

ISCED 3B: secondary edu., general, prep. for ISCED 5B
ISCED 3A: secondary edu., general, prep.for ISCED 5A
ISCED 4: post secondary, non tertiary education

ISCED 5B: first stage of tertiary edu., technical

ISCED 5A: Tertiary education, university

10 ISCED 5A/6: Tertiary education, university/doctorate

\OPPE‘F’)H‘:’?H’!\?E‘.S?

99: n.a.
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 6 14
1 (%) 20 3 12 45 2 15
2 (%) 3 24 9
3 (%) 17 14
4 (%) 24 2
5 (%) 26 54 13 54 30
6 (%) 29 1 14 14 12 18
7 (%) 3 6 12 7
8 (%) 6 9 1 5 15
9 (%) 4 10 6 5 12
10 (%) 9 7 5 0 7 1
valid n 1009 2474 1509 2482 1050 2693
99 3 19 1 7 4 5
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Euromodule

V34  satisfaction: education

How satisfied are you with your education?

0: completely dissatisfied
10:  completely satisfied
99:  no answer
SLO H E CH C7 C8
0 (%) 3 2 2 4 2 2
1 (%) 1 1 2 2 0 1
2 (%) 2 3 4 6 0 2
3 (%) 5 4 7 10 1 3
4 (%) 4 3 9 10 2 4
5 (%) 18 12 20 18 8 15
6 (%) 12 9 10 13 8 9
7 (%) 16 14 10 14 16 15
8 (%) 18 22 12 11 27 19
9 (%) 9 13 6 5 11 10
10 (%) 12 19 18 6 25 21
Mean 6,6 7,1 6,2 5,5 7,7 7,1
Median 7,0 8,0 6,0 5,0 8,0 7,0
valid n 987 2446 1470 2417 1040 2600
99 25M 47™M 40M 72M 14M 98M
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Core Questions

V35 employment status

Now we have some questions concerning your occupation. Are you currently working for pay
either

1: full-time,
2: part-time,
3: or are you only occasionally employed,
4: are you not employed at all,
5: or are you in military service?
[6: on leave (child-rearing and other reasons); only asked in Germany]
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 50 31 39 34 43 41
2 (%) 1 9 20 15
3 (%) 2 3 0 2 3 1
4 (%) 46 56 57 57 34 43
5 (%) 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 (%) 2
valid n 1011 2475 1465 2476 1050 2698
9 1M 18M 45M 13M 4M oM
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Euromodule

V36 present occupational status

Please classify your present occupational status

1: unskilled/semi-skilled worker
2: skilled worker/foreman
3: employee/civil servant, lower level
4: employee/civil servant, higher level
5: self-employed
6: others
98: does not apply
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) 9 11 26 - 3 21
2 (%) 20 18 29 - 13 16
3 (%) 4 16 17 - 13 23
4 (%) 55 38 18 - 51 19
5 (%) 6 11 11 - 18 9
6 (%) 7 6 - 2 11
valid n 600 1042 660 - 1006 1926
98 386 1449 850 - 552 746
99 26 2 - 12 26
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Core Questions

V37 present job

Please name your present job.

The data are recoded according to the ISCO classification.
Respondent’s occupation: ILO / ISCO international code

SLO:
D:

H:
CH:
E:

S:

9998:
9999:
9997:

ISCO 1988 sub-major groups

n.a.

ISCO 1988

ISCO 1988 (com)

CNO (Clasificacion Nacional de Ocupaciones), 1979
n.a.

not employed

no answer
not classifiable (only CH)
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Euromodule

V38 training necessary for job

What type of professional education or training is usually necessary for the job that you do?

1: no vocational education or particular training
2: no vocational education, but fairly lengthy training at the workplace
3: no vocational education, but certain courses
4: vocational training, non-university
5: university education
8: not employed
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 11 11 20 25 11 na.
2 (%) 9 15 10 28 10 na
3 (%) 6 9 9 13 n.a
4 (%) 53 55 45 23 53 na.
5 (%) 23 13 18 16 14 n.a.
valid n 534 984 630 1064 683 n.a.
8 460M 1383M 838M 1403M 361 n.a.
9 18M 126M 42M 22M 10M n.a.
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Core Questions

V39 working hours / week

How many hours do you normally work per week?

.......... hours per week [open]

<Presented are the marginals of v39col (working hours / week, categories)>

l\i 10: less equal 10 hours per week
gt50: more than 50 hours per week
98: not employed
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
le10 (%) 1 4 1 3 6 2
11-20 (%) 3 14 2 7 10 5
21-30 (%) 2 8 4 9 11 10
31-40 (%) 54 57 47 53 19 63
41-50 (%) 29 12 25 19 40 13
gt50 (%) 11 5 21 9 13 7
Mean 43,2 35,5 46 39,3 38,6 39
Median 40,0 38,5 40 40,0 42,0 40
valid n 534 933 611 1010 678 1690
98 471M | 1483M 838M | 1404M 36IM| 1008M
99 ™ 7TM 61M 75M I5M
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Euromodule

V40 satisfaction: present job

Taking everything into consideration, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your present
job? Please use the scale from 0 to 10.

0: completely dissatisfied
10:  completely satisfied

98:  not employed
99: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 3 1 0 2 0 1
1 (%) 0 1 1 1 0 1
2 (%) 2 2 2 2 0 1
3 (%) 4 3 4 5 1 1
4 (%) 3 3 6 4 2 2
5 (%) 14 6 17 12 8 8
6 (%) 10 7 11 14 7 9
7 (%) 19 16 16 21 17 16
8 (%) 23 27 17 20 27 25
9 (%) 9 17 11 9 14 14
10 (%) 14 18 17 11 23 22
Mean 6,9 7,5 7,0 6.8 7,9 7,6
Median 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 8,0
valid n 543 991 623 1076 683 1676
98| 460M| 1483M| 838M| 1404M| 364M| 1022M
99 oM 19M 49M oM ™ oM
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Core Questions

V41 find equivalent job

In case you would lose your present job, how difficult would it be to find an equivalent job?

1: practically impossible
: difficult

3: easy

7: does not apply (other reasons) [Spain: do not know]

8: not employed

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 16 24 23 12 16 na.
2 (%) 64 52 55 41 45 n.a.
3 (%) 21 24 21 47 40 n.a.
valid n 534 900 595 955 641 n.a.

7 189M 118M n.a.

8 436M 1383M 838M 1403M 361M n.a.

9 42M 21M 7™M 13M 52M n.a.
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Euromodule

V42 reasons for not being employed

On this list you find several reasons for not being employed. What applies best to your current
situation?

retired

early retirement
permanently disabled, sick
in school, university
retraining

unemployed

homemaker

others

PRI HERDNT

98:  employed
99: no answer

[Sweden: adds to more than 100%]

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8

1 (%) 49 53 56 24 58 n.a.
2 (%) 7 3 1 4 n.a.
3 (%) 2 4 16 4 4 n.a.
4 (%) 16 9 6 12 6 n.a.
5 (%) 0 1 1 2 1 n.a.
6 (%) 9 10 10 14 2 n.a.
7 (%) 10 17 3 36 22 na.
8 (%) 7 5 7 4 3 n.a.
valid n 479 1395 805 1395 359 n.a.
98 529M 1044M 660M 1090M 693M n.a.

99 4M 54M 45M 4M M n.a.
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Core Questions

V43  ever employed

Have you ever been employed?

0: no
I: yes
8: employed
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
0 (%) 29 16 12 34 11 n.a.
1 (%) 71 84 89 66 89 n.a.
valid n 475 1445 850 1389 361 n.a.
8 533M| 1010M 660M | 1086M 693 n.a.
9 4M 38M oM 14M 0OM n.a.
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Euromodule

V44  last occupational status

Please classify your last occupational status.

The different national categories are condensed into five common categories:

1: unskilled/semi-skilled worker
2: skilled worker/foreman
3: employee/civil servant, lower level
4: employee/ civil servant, higher level
5: self-employed
6: others
98:  does not apply
99:  no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 32 17 46 na. 5 36
2 (%) 23 21 18 n.a. 10 20
3 (%) 4 21 16 n.a. 20 29
4 (%) 33 34 17 n.a. 47 6
5 (%) 7 6 3 n.a. 18 10
6 (%) 2 1 n.a 1
valid n 370 1212 751 n.a. 494 683
98 640 1268 759 n.a. 1074 2009
99 2 13 n.a 2 6
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Core Questions

V45 last job

Please name your last job.

The data are recoded according to the ISCO classification.
Respondent’s last occupation: ILO / ISCO international code

SLO:
D:

H:
CH:
E:

S:

9998:
9999:
9997:

ISCO 1988 sub-major groups

n.a.

ISCO 1988

ISCO 1988 (com)

CNO (Clasificacion Nacional de Ocupaciones), 1979
n.a.

not employed or never been employed
no answer
not classifiable (only CH)
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Euromodule

V46

unemployment last 5 years

Have you ever experienced spells of unemployment during the last five years?

0: no
I: yes
8: does not apply (never employed)
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 80 81 78 68 90 78
1 (%) 20 19 22 32 10 22
valid n 872 2160 1401 1855 986 2698
8| 139M| 275M 474M 40M
9 IM 58M 109M 160M 27M
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V47  how often unemployed

How often have you been unemployed during the last five years?
........................ (number of spells) [open]

<The data are recoded only for presentation in the codebook. The dataset contains the variable
unchanged.>

0-2,>2: number of spells
98: does not apply
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 82 67 79 44 80 60
2 (%) 10 22 14 18 15 19
>2 (%) 8 12 7 39 5 22
Mean 1,6 1,5 1,4 2,9 1,3 2,1
Median 1,0 1,0 1,0 2,0 1,0 1,0
valid n 164 400 290 588 97 520
98 780M | 2087M | 1096M | 1741M 955M | 2178M
99 68M 6M 124M 160M 2M
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V48 number of long-term spells

In the last five years, how often have you been unemployed for more than 6 month?
....................... (number of long-term spells) [open]

<The data are recoded only for presentation in the codebook. The dataset contains the variable
unchanged.>

0-2,>2: number of spells
98: does not apply
99: no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
0 (%) 25 23 24 9 50 n.a.
1 (%) 63 60 66 41 44 n.a.
2 (%) 7 11 7 9 4 n.a.
>2 (%) 5 6 4 40 2 n.a.
Mean 1,0 1,1 1,0 32 0,6 n.a.
Median 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 0,7 n.a.
valid n 169 394 288 588 97TM n.a.
98 775M | 2087M | 1096M | 1741M 955M n.a.
99 68M 12M 126M 160M 2 n.a.
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PERSONAL ENVIRONMENT AND PERSONAL SAFETY

| V49

satisfaction: neighbourhood

Overall, how satisfied are you with the neighbourhood in which you live?

Please use again this scale (0-10).

0: completely dissatistied
10:  completely satisfied
99:  no answer
SLO D H CH Cc7 C8
0 (%) 1 1 2 1 1 0
1 (%) 0 1 1 1 0 0
2 (%) 2 1 2 1 0 1
3 (%) 3 2 4 2 1 1
4 (%) 3 2 4 2 2 1
5 (%) 12 6 13 7 5 5
6 (%) 7 6 8 10 5 4
7 (%) 13 12 12 19 11 12
8 (%) 23 22 18 26 24 23
9 (%) 15 19 11 14 12 16
10 (%) 22 27 25 17 40 37
Mean 7,5 7,9 7.2 7.6 8,4 8,4
Median 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 9,0 9,0
valid n 1008 2491 1504 2470 1051 2642
99 4M 2M 6M 19M M 56M
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V50 safety at night

How safe do you feel if you are walking around in this area at night? Do you feel

1: very unsafe,

2: rather unsafe,

3: rather safe,

4: very safe?

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) 2 7 12 4 2 n.a.
2 (%) 10 21 28 13 11 na.
3 (%) 46 50 33 50 34 n.a.
4 (%) 43 21 26 34 54 n.a.
valid n 968 2426 1471 2460 1043 n.a.
9 44M 67’M 39M 29M 11M n.a.
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V51 a-d crime

Have you yourself during the last 12 months been subjected to any of the following incidents?

a) get things stolen

b) be harassed or threatened
c) get sexual molested

d) be beaten and hurt

0: no
l: yes

9: no answer

V51a incidents: theft

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 93 94 86 94 91 74
1 (%) 7 6 14 6 9 26
valid n 1012 2490 1509 2485 1052 2689
9 oM M IM 4M 2M M
V51b incidents: harassed
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 95 91 95 98 91 96
1 (%) 5 9 5 2 9 4
valid n 1012 2486 1509 2483 1051 2681
9 oM ™ IM 6M M 17M
V51c¢ incidents: sexually molested
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 99 99 100 99 98 n.a.
1 (%) 1 1 1 1 2 n.a.
valid n 1012 2482 1508 2481 1049 n.a.
9 oM 11M 2M SM SM n.a.
V51d incidents: beaten
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
0 (%) 99 99 98 99 98 96
1 (%) 2 2 2 1 2 4
valid n 1012 2483 1509 2480 1052 2689
9 oM 10M IM M 2M M
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V52  satisfaction: public safety

And now generally speaking, how satisfied are you with the public safety?
Please tell me again by help of this list (0 to 10).

0: completely dissatisfied

10:  completely satisfied

99: no answer
SLO D H CH C7 C8

0 (%) 2 2 5 2 1 n.a.
1 (%) 1 2 4 1 0 n.a.
2 (%) 3 3 7 3 0 n.a.
3 (%) 6 6 12 5 1 n.a.
4 (%) 5 7 11 8 2 n.a.
5 (%) 20 17 23 15 9 n.a.
6 (%) 15 15 10 14 10 n.a.
7 (%) 18 18 10 19 18 na.
8 (%) 17 20 10 18 28 na.
9 (%) 7 6 4 8 10 n.a.
10 (%) 8 4 5 8 20 n.a.
Mean 6,3 6,1 5,0 6,4 7,7 n.a.
Median 6,0 6,0 5,0 7,0 8,0 n.a.
valid n 975 2490 1481 2418 1039 n.a.
99 37M 3M 29M 71M 15M n.a.
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V53 a-d complaints concerning environment

Please think about the place where you live now. I mean the immediate neighbourhood of
your apartment. Do you have

a) noise,
b) air pollution,
c) lack of access to recreation areas or greensward,

d) water quality?

1 no reasons at all to complain about the following problems,
2: not so many,

3: some,

4: very many?

9: no answer
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V53 a-d complaints concerning environment (...continued)

V53a complaint: noise

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 33 45 55 50 n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 39 36 31 26 n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 20 14 9 16 n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 8 5 5 8 n.a. n.a.
valid n 1007 2491 1509 2486 n.a. n.a.
9 5M 2M IM 3M n.a. n.a.
V53b complaint: air pollution
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 43 50 53 49 n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 35 37 29 26 n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 17 10 13 17 n.a. na.
4 (%) 6 3 5 8 n.a. n.a.
valid n 997 2490 1502 2478 n.a. n.a.
9 15M 3M &M 1IM n.a. n.a.
V53¢ complaint: lack of recreation areas
SLO D H E CH Cc7 C8
1 (%) 66 75 72 49 n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 18 19 17 23 n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 10 5 7 18 n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 6 1 4 10 n.a. n.a.
valid n 994 2490 1502 2480 n.a. n.a.
9 18M 3M &M M n.a. n.a.
V53d complaint: water quality
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 65 77 65 55 n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 21 19 22 19 n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 10 4 8 13 n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 4 1 4 12 n.a. n.a.
valid n 961 2490 1498 2478 n.a. n.a.
9 51IM 3M 12M 1M n.a. n.a.

Page 78 Date: 2005-03-31




Core Questions

V54 satisfaction: environmental situation

And how satisfied are you, generally speaking, with the environmental situation in our
country? Please use the scale from 0 to 10.

\(1),: completely dissatisfied
10:  completely satisfied
99:  no answer
SLO D H CH Cc7 C8
0 (%) 1 1 3 3 1 1
1 (%) 0 1 3 1 0 1
2 (%) 2 2 5 5 1 2
3 (%) 5 6 14 10 2 5
4 (%) 6 7 15 15 4 7
5 (%) 22 21 29 23 17 25
6 (%) 18 16 13 16 18 15
7 (%) 22 22 8 14 22 20
8 (%) 15 16 6 9 21 15
9 (%) 4 5 1 3 6 4
10 (%) 5 3 2 2 8 5
Mean 6,2 6,1 4,7 5,2 6,8 6,1
Median 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,0 7,0 6,0
valid n 957 2488 1397 2255 1042 2498
99 55M M 113M 234M 12M 200M
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INDICATORS OF SUBJECTIVE WELL-BEING (GLOBAL MEASURES)

‘ V55 a-f anomia

Now I want to read to you several statements dealing with general problems of life. Please tell
me, by help of this list, if you

l: not agree at all with the statement,

2: somewhat disagree,

3: somewhat agree,

4. or completely agree.

9: no answer

a) I cannot influence most of today’s problems.

[Hungary: ... everyday’s problems]
b) I often feel lonely.

c) I don’t really enjoy my work.

d) Life has become so complicated today that I almost can’t find my way.

e) I am very optimistic about the future.

f) In order to get ahead nowadays you are forced to do things that are not correct.

V55a anomia: cannot influence

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 3 5 36 8 17 17
2 (%) 15 21 37 19 33 38
3 (%) 42 46 21 36 29 23
4 (%) 40 28 7 37 21 22
valid n 947 2483 1471 2364 1034 2617
9 65M 10M 39M|  125M 20M 81M

V55b anomia: feel lonely

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 35 54 54 50 71 80
2 (%) 48 28 22 24 17 16
3 (%) 13 12 14 19 7 2
4 (%) 3 6 9 8 5 2
valid n 986 2485 1501 2429 1048 2638
9 26M 8M oM 60M 6M 60M
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V55 a-f

anomia (...continued)

V55¢ anomia: do not enjoy work

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 35 51 52 54 79 n.a.
2 (%) 43 32 31 24 12 n.a.
3 (%) 17 11 13 14 5 n.a.
4 (%) 6 6 5 8 3 n.a.
valid n 933 2406 1443 1957 990 n.a.
9 79M 8™ 67M 532M 64M n.a.
V55d anomia: life so complicated
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) 30 47 38 49 70 85
2 (%) 47 33 31 27 19 11
3 (%) 15 16 22 18 7 2
4 (%) 8 5 10 6 4 2
valid n 971 2480 1465 2389 1044 2628
9 41M 13M 45M 100M 10M 70M
V55e anomia: very optimistic
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 8 7 8 8 9 10
2 (%) 26 31 17 22 18 38
3 (%) 43 45 42 43 34 31
4 (%) 22 17 33 28 39 21
valid n 956 2484 1475 2377 1035 2622
9 56M oM 35M 122M 19M 76M
V55f anomia: do things not correct
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 17 36 4 51 59 56
2 (%) 35 35 13 23 20 31
3 (%) 34 22 42 20 15 8
4 (%) 14 8 41 7 6 5
valid n 899 2476 1442 2336 1032 2592
9 113M 17M 68M 153M 22M 106M
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V56 satisfaction: life in general

What do you mean, how satisfied are you at present with your life in general?
0: completely dissatisfied
%
10:  completely satisfied

99: no answer

SLO D H E CH S C7
0 (%) 1 0 2 0 0 0
1 (%) 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 (%) 1 1 3 1 0 1
3 (%) 1 2 6 2 0 1
4 (%) 2 2 6 3 1 2
5 (%) 13 8 23 9 3 7
6 (%) 9 8 11 13 4 7
7 (%) 20 18 16 27 15 18
8 (%) 29 29 18 26 35 31
9 (%) 12 19 8 11 17 13
10 (%) 12 12 7 9 25 20
Mean 7,3 7,6 6,2 7.2 8,3 7.8
Median 8,0 8,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 8,0
valid n 1007 2491 1496| 2462 1042] 2656
99 5M 2M 14M 27M 12M 42M
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V57 happiness

Taking all things together, how would you say things are these days — would you say you are

1: very unhappy these days,

2: not too happy,

3: pretty happy,

4: very happy?

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH S
1 (%) 2 1 3 1 1
2 (%) 25 17 19 10 4
3 (%) 64 70 71 70 62 66
4 (%) 10 13 7 18 32 30
valid n 964 2479 1400 2454 1044 2656
9 48M 14M 110M 35M 10M 42M
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QUALITY OF SOCIETY

‘ V58 a-m realization: liberties, rights, chances, and securities

What do you mean? To what degree the following freedoms, rights, lifechances and securities
are realized in <country>?

l: not at all realized

2: rather not realized

3: rather realized

4: fully realized

9: no answer

a) freedom of political participation

b) freedom to choose for yourself your occupation
C) protection of environment

d) protection of private property

e) just and fair distribution of wealth

f) equality of men and women

g) equality of life chances regardless of origin

h) freedom of free speech always and everywhere
1) freedom of religion/faith

1 protection from crime

k) social security

1) solidarity with the poor and needy
m) chance to get a job

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]
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V58

a-m realization: liberties, rights, chances and securities (...continued)

V58a realized: political participation

SLO D H CH Cc7 C8
1 (%) 3 n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 23 n.a. 31 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 44 n.a. 36 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 30 n.a. 22 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 827M na.| 1311M n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 185M n.a. 199M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V58b realized: choose occupation

SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 8 n.a. 20 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 33 n.a. 41 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 35 n.a. 27 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 24 n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 921 n.a. 1419 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 91IM n.a. 91M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V58

a-m realization: liberties, rights, chances and securities (...continued)

V58c¢ realized: protection of environment

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 6 n.a. 15 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 56 n.a. 57 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 32 n.a. 26 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 6 n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 878 n.a. 1381 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 134M n.a. 129M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V58d realized: protection of private property
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 5 n.a. 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 40 n.a. 45 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 45 n.a. 36 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 10 n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 872 n.a. 1380 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 140M n.a. 130M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V58e realized: just distribution of wealth
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 42 n.a. 55 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 50 n.a. 38 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 5 n.a. 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 3 n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 923 n.a. 1412 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 89M n.a. 98M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V58f realized: equality of men and women
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 7 n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 36 n.a. 37 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 45 n.a. 40 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 13 n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 930 n.a. 1399 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 82M n.a. 111M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V58

a-m realization: liberties, rights, chances and securities (...continued)

V58¢g realized: equality of life chances

SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 21 n.a. 26 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 49 n.a. 49 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 22 n.a. 20 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 9 n.a. 5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 921 n.a. 1353 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 91M n.a. 157M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V58h realized: freedom of speech
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 6 n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 24 n.a. 28 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 45 n.a. 40 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 25 n.a. 23 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 930 n.a. 1401 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 82M n.a. 109M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V58i realized: freedom of religion
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 1 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 9 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 45 n.a. 38 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 46 n.a. 55 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 916 n.a. 1426 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 96M n.a. 84M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V58] realized: protection from crime
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 10 n.a. 22 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 55 n.a. 57 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 28 n.a. 19 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 7 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 916 n.a. 1411 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 96M n.a. 9OM n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V58

a-m realization: liberties, rights, chances and securities (...continued)

V58k realized: social security

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 10 n.a. 32 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 49 n.a. 50 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 34 n.a. 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 7 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 919 n.a. 1407 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 93M n.a. 103M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V58l realized: solidarity with poor

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 16 n.a. 25 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 53 n.a. 50 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 26 n.a. 23 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 6 n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 920 n.a. 1410 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 92M n.a. 100M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V58m realized: chance to get a job

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 33 n.a. 38 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 56 n.a. 46 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 8 n.a. 14 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 3 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 945 n.a. 1439 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 67M n.a. 71M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V59 young generation’s standard of living

What do you mean? Will today’s young generation compared with their parents later have a
higher, a lower or the same standard of living?

I: lower standard of living,
2: same standard of living?
3: higher standard of living,

9: no answer

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) 35 n.a. 37 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 13 n.a. 22 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 52 n.a. 42 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 923 n.a. 1280 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 89M n.a. 230M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V60 satisfaction: social security system

How satisfied are you with the health insurance, unemployment insurance, and the pension
insurance fund in <country>, what is generally called the ,,social security system*?

0: completely dissatisfied
%
10:  completely satisfied

99:  no answer
SLO D H E CH S C7 C8

0 (%) n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. 17 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. 15 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. 19 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. 5 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. 6,0 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. 6,0 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. 2476 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. 17M n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V61 satisfaction: democratic institutions

Taking everything into account, how satisfied are you with the democratic institutions in our
country? Please use the scale from 0 to 10.

0: completely dissatisfied
%
10:  completely satisfied

99:  no answer
SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8

0 (%) 4 3 7 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) 2 1 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 6 4 7 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 10 6 15 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 10 8 13 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) 27 20 23 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) 19 16 14 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) 16 17 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) 5 17 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) 2 6 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) 1 4 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean 5,0 5,9 4,6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median 5,0 6,0 5,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 888 2476 1360 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 124M 17M 150M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V62

a-i  living conditions: European countries

The living conditions among European countries differ quite a lot today, and we would like to
get your personal evaluation. Please use these ladders, where the highest field represents very
good living conditions and the lowest field stands for very bad living conditions.

a)
b)

©)
d)

e) ..

f)
g)
h)
i)

First, the <Federal Republic of Germany>. Where on this ladder would you classify
the living conditions in <Germany>.

In comparison to <Germany>, where on the second ladder would you classify the
living conditions in Poland?

Where on the third ladder would you classify the living conditions in France?
...in Italy?

.in Spain?

...in the Netherlands?

...in Switzerland?

...in Hungary?

...iIn Sweden?

0: very bad living conditions
%

10:  very good living conditions

99: no answer

[In the national surveys living conditions in <own country> are used as the point of reference.
In the harmonized data set the order of countries is coded according to the Hungarian scheme
in order to ensure identical labelling of the variables.]

V62a
V62b
V62c
VY62d
Vo62e
V62f
Vo62g
VY62h
V62i

Hungary
Poland
France

Italy

Spain
Netherlands
Switzerland
Germany
Sweden
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V62 a-i  living conditions: European countries (...continued)

Hungarian survey: living conditions in...

H PL F I E NL CH D S
0 (%) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 (%) 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 (%) 12 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 (%) 19 20 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
4 (%) 19 22 3 7 9 1 0 0 0
5 (%) 28 20 8 14 13 3 1 2 2
6 (%) 10 11 14 20 19 7 2 3 2
7 (%) 4 3 26 27 24 17 4 9 7
8 (%) 2 1 32 22 21 29 12 20 17
9 (%) 0 0 13 6 7 30 28 39 34
10 (%) 0 0 4 2 3 14 53 27 38
Mean 4,1 3,9 7,3 6,6 6,6 8,1 9,2 8,7 8,9
Median 4,0 4,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 80| 10,0 9,0 9,0
validn| 1355| 1121| 1181 1168] 1105 1177 1226 1253| 1168
99| 155M| 380M| 320M| 342M| 405M| 333M| 284M| 257M| 342M

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]
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V63 a-c

quality of human relations

Please show how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

Nobody takes care of what happens to the others.
People are usually selfish and want to misuse the other.
If I do good to somebody, I can hope he/she will treat me well similarly.

strongly disagree
disagree

agree

strongly agree

no ansSwer.
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V63 a-c

quality of human relations (...continued)

V63a human relations: nobody takes care

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. 6 5 n.a n.a n.a
2 (%) n.a. 28 24 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. 48 38 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. 18 33 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. 2488 1502 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. 5M &M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V63b human relations: people usually selfish

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. 6 2 n.a n.a n.a
2 (%) n.a. 34 17 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. 45 42 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. 15 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. 2484 1500 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. oM 10M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V63¢ human relations: similar treatment

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. 3 9 n.a n.a n.a
2 (%) n.a. 18 34 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. 56 43 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. 23 14 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. 2478 1468 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. 15M 42M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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EXCLUSION AND INTEGRATION

‘ V64 a-n

integration

One may have the feeling to be integrated and included into normal social life or to be rather
excluded. In your view how important are the following items for being integrated and
included into social life. Are they

Wb

unimportant,

not so important,
important,

very important?

no answer

to be in a respectable occupation

not to be restricted or handicapped in one’s working capabilities
to be able to operate a computer

to master a foreign language

to have a driver’s license

to have an occupational training

to have friends

not to have chronic illness or handicaps
to have one’s own family and children
to engage in voluntary activities

to engage in political activities

to have a higher education

to have the <country> citizenship

to have one’s own personal income

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]

Page 101 Date: 2005-03-31



Euromodule

V64 a-n

integration (...continued)

V64a integration: respectable occupation

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 3 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 9 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 57 n.a. 31 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 31 n.a. 63 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 982 n.a. 1475 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 30M n.a. 35M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V64b integration: not handicapped

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 2 n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 10 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 58 n.a. 29 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 30 n.a. 69 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 951 n.a. 1468 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 61M n.a. 42M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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Optional Questions

V64 a-n

integration (...continued)

V64c integration: operate a computer

SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 7 n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 19 n.a. 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 51 n.a. 48 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 23 n.a. 32 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 966 n.a. 1433 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 46M n.a. 77M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64d integration: foreign language
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 3 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 11 n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 51 n.a. 45 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 34 n.a. 43 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 984 n.a. 1462 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 28M n.a. 48M n.a. n.a. n.a.
Vb64de integration: driver’s license
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 3 n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 8 n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 49 n.a. 45 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 40 n.a. 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 991 n.a. 1458 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 21M n.a. 52M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64f integration: occupational training
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 3 n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 11 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 59 n.a. 22 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 27 n.a. 75 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 964 n.a. 1485 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 48M n.a. 25M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V64

a-n

integration (...continued)

V64g integration: having friends

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 1 n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 6 n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 56 n.a. 41 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 37 n.a. 49 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 991 n.a. 1477 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 2IM n.a. 33M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64h integration: not chronically ill
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 2 n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 39 n.a. 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 52 n.a. 81 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 991 n.a. 1482 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 2IM n.a. 28M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64i integration: own family
SLO D H E CH Cc7 C8
1 (%) 7 n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 21 n.a. 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 50 n.a. 31 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 23 n.a. 51 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 985 n.a. 1473 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 27T n.a. 37M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64j integration: voluntary activities
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) 12 n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 39 n.a. 35 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 42 n.a. 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 8 n.a. 16 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 962 n.a. 1436 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 50M n.a. 74M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V64 a-n

integration (...continued)

V64k integration: political activities

SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 30 n.a. 31 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 45 n.a. 44 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 20 n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 5 n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 946 n.a. 1439 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 66M n.a. 71M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V641 integration: higher education
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 3 n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 8 n.a. 22 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 58 n.a. 45 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 30 n.a. 25 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 988 n.a. 1470 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 24M n.a. 40M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64m integration: citizenship
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 5 n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 12 n.a. 20 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 47 n.a. 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 36 n.a. 34 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 981 n.a. 1457 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 31IM n.a. 53M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V64n integration: own income
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) 1 n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 4 n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 43 n.a. 20 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 52 n.a. 77 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 993 n.a. 1480 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 19M n.a. 30M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V65 contacts

Considering your contacts with other people — friends, relatives and people at your workplace
— which of these statements fit you situation:

I: I never feel lonely
: Sometimes I feel lonely, but I don’t see that as a problem
3: Sometimes I feel lonely, and generally I would like to associate more with

other people than I am doing now
4: I often feel lonely
I always feel lonely

9]

9: no answer

Sweden

1 (%) 58
2 (%) 33
3 (%) 7
4 (%) 1
5 (%) 1
valid n 2677
9 21
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V66 parents still alive

Are your parents or one of your parents still alive?

0: no
1: yes
9: no answer
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 47 n.a. n.a. 30
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 53 n.a. n.a. 70
valid n n.a. n.a. 1508 n.a. n.a. 2298
9 n.a. n.a. 2M n.a. n.a. 400M
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V67 children

Do you have children?

0: no
I: yes
9: no answer
SLO D E CH C7 C8
0 (%) 27 n.a. 22 n.a. n.a. 29
1 (%) 73 n.a. 78 n.a. n.a. 71
valid n 1011 n.a. 1510 n.a. n.a. 2698
9 1M n.a. oM n.a. n.a. oM
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Optional Questions

V68

a-b  contact with parents

V68a

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7

contact with parents

. less often
: several times a year
. at least once a month

at least once a week

: at least several times a week
: daily
. they/she/he live in the same household

[8: never; only asked in Hungary]

98: does not apply (parents not alive anymore)
99: no answer

SLO D H E CH C7 C8

1 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. 12
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. 13
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 14 n.a. n.a. 22
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 17 n.a. n.a. 25
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. 19
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 27 n.a. n.a. 10
[8 (%)] n.a. n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 792 n.a. n.a. 1773
98 n.a. n.a. 715M n.a. n.a. 694M

99 n.a. n.a. 3M n.a. n.a. 231M
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V68

a-b contact with parents (...continued)

V68b phone contact with parents

1: less often

2: several times a year
3. atleast once a month
4.
5
6
7:

at least once a week

: at least several times a week
: daily
. they/she/he live in the same household

[8: never; only asked in Hungary]

98: does not apply (parents not alive anymore)
99: no answer

SLO D H E CH C7 C8

1 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. 7
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a.

3 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. 13

4 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. 52
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 17 n.a. n.a.

6 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. 18

7 (%) n.a. n.a. 27 n.a. n.a. 10
[8 (%)] n.a. n.a. 22 n.a. n.a.

valid n n.a. n.a. 787 n.a. n.a. 1771

98 n.a. n.a. 715M n.a. n.a. 694M

99 n.a. n.a. &M n.a. n.a. 233M
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V69 a-b contact with children

V69a contact with children

1: less often

2: several times a year

3. atleast once a month

4: at least once a week

5: at least several times a week

6: daily

7: they live in the same household
[8: never; only asked in Hungary]

98: does not apply (no children)
99: no answer

SLO D H E CH

1 (%) n.a. n.a. 2 n.a. n.a.

2 (%) n.a. n.a. 5 n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. 15
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. 21
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. 18

6 (%) n.a. n.a. 16 n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 45 n.a. n.a. 37

[8 (%)] n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1181 n.a. n.a. 1918
98 n.a. n.a. 327M n.a. n.a. 780M

99 n.a. n.a. 2M n.a. n.a.
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V69 a-b contact with children (...continued)

V69b phone contact with children

1: less often

2: several times a year

3. atleast once a month

4: at least once a week

5: at least several times a week

6: daily

7: they live in the same household
[8: never; only asked in Hungary]

98: does not apply (no children)
99: no answer

SLO D H E CH C7 C8

1 (%) n.a n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. 3
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a.

3 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. 4

4 (%) n.a. n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. 39
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 15 n.a. n.a.

6 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. 17

7 (%) n.a. n.a. 45 n.a. n.a. 38
[8 (%)] n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a.

valid n n.a. n.a. 1176 n.a. n.a. 1910

98 n.a. n.a. 327M n.a. n.a. 780M

99 n.a. n.a. ™ n.a. n.a. &M
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Optional Questions

OBJECTIVE LIVING CONDITIONS AND SUBJECTIVE WELL-BEING:
ADDITIONAL INDICATORS

‘ V70 job vs. leisure time

Job and leisure time can be of different importance. How important is your job, what applies
best to you? Please use the scale from 0 to 10. In case your job is absolutely important, please
answer ,,10%. If it is not important at all, please answer ,,0“. And how important is your leisure
time? Please use the scale from 0 to 10.

0: leisure time is most important
N2

10:  work is most important

99:  no answer

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]

Sweden

0 (%)

1 (%)

2 (%)
3 (%) 12
4 (%) 10
5 (%) 43
6 (%) 7
7 (%) 7
8 (%) 4
9 (%) 2
10 (%) 2
valid n 2083
99 615
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V71 a-f  personal future

And now let us talk about your personal future with respect to the next two to three years. I
am going to read you several different aspects and would like you to tell me whether you
are...

1: pessimistic about them,

2: more pessimistic than optimistic,
3: more optimistic than pessimistic,
4: optimistic.

9: no answer

a) further development of your income,

b) (if employed) security of your job,

c) development of your cost of living (clothing, rent etc.),

d) the environmental situation of where you live,

e) your opportunities of political influence,

f) your opportunities to promote in your occupational career?

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]

V71a optimism: income development

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 43 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1434 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 76M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V71b optimism: job security

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 17 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 60 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 19 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 628 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 882M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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\% | a-f personal future (...continued)

V71c¢ optimism: cost of living

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 43 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 40 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1449 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 61M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V71d optimism: environmental situation
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 25 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 62 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1428 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 82M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V71e optimism: political influence
SLO D H E CH Cc7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 21 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 46 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 30 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1105 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 405M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V71f optimism: occupational career
SLO D H E CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 36 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 46 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 595 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 915M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V72  personal future in general

And how do you , in general, evaluate your personal future?

1: pessimistic,

2: more pessimistic than optimistic,

3: more optimistic than pessimistic,

4: optimistic?

9: no answer

SLO D H E CH Cc7 C8
1 (%) 3 2 5 n.a n.a. n.a.
2 (%) 13 15 28 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) 42 45 56 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) 42 38 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n 894 2489 1431 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 118M 4M TOM n.a. n.a. n.a.
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Optional Questions

V73 a-k importance: areas of life

The areas of life which we have talked about so far might be of different importance for the
well-being and satisfaction of people. Please tell me for the following areas if they are

I: unimportant for your well-being and satisfaction,
2: not very important,

3: important,

4: very important.

9: no answer

a) work,

b) family,

¢) income,

d) love and affection,

e) influence on political decisions,
f) successful career,

g) leisure time,

h) faith,

1) health,

J) protection of natural environment,
k) protection against crime.

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]
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V73 a-k importance: areas of life (...continued)

V73a importance: work

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 24 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 72 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1485 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 25M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V73b importance: family

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 91 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1503 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. ™ n.a. n.a. n.a.

V73¢ importance: income

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 19 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 80 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1501 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V73d importance: love

SLO D H E CH S C7
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 80 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1505 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 5M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V73 a-k

importance: areas of life (...continued)

V73e importance: political influence

SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 30 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 39 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 24 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1470 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 40M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V73f importance: successful career
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 38 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 55 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1468 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 42M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V73g importance: leisure
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 43 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 49 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1485 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 25M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V73h importance: faith
SLO D H CH C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 35 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 38 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1490 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 20M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V73 a-k

importance: areas of life (...continued)

V73i importance: health

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 95 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1506 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 4M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V73j importance: environment

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a n.a n.a
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 5 n.a n.a n.a
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 41 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 52 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1488 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 22M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V73k importance: protection against crime

SLO D H E CH S C7 C8
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a n.a n.a
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 2 n.a n.a n.a
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 24 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 73 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1496 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 14M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V74  course of living conditions

Considering the course of your personal living conditions since 1990 up to now: What picture
on this list would be most appropriate? Please give only the number.

9: no answer

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]

SLO D H E CH S Cc7 C8

1 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 19 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 29 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1454 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 n.a. n.a. 56M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V75 a-f

evaluation: living conditions

Now we would like you to consider your general living conditions once more. On the
following scheme you see a series of ladders. The highest fields of every ladder represents the
best living conditions you can imagine; the lowest field represents the worst living conditions
you can imagine.

a)
b)

©)
d)

e)
f)

0:
N2
10:

99:

First to your current living conditions. Where, on this ladder, would you locate
your current living conditions?

What are your personal future expectations? What do you expect, where on the
second ladder would you classify the life your will lead in five years from
now?

Now please recall how it has been five years ago? Where would you classify
your living conditions five years ago?

Nearly everyone has an opinion as to what he or she is entitled to. What do you
think, where on the fourth ladder would you classify the living condition you
feel you are entitled to.

And where would you classify the living condition of the people in your
neighbourhood?

And where on the sixth ladder would you classify the living condition of your
friends?

worst living conditions
best living conditions

no anSwer

[Remark: in Germany, this question was not included in the 1999 Euromodule survey, but in
the larger 1998 German Welfare Survey]
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V75 a-f

evaluation: living conditions

V75a evaluation: current living conditions

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 15 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 30 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. n.a. 5,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. n.a. 5,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1490 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. n.a. 20M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V75b evaluation: in five years

SLO D H E CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 14 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. n.a. 7 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. n.a. 5,4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. n.a. 5,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1318 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. n.a. 192M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V75 a-f Evaluation: living conditions (...continued)

V75¢ evaluation: five years ago

SLO D H CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 23 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 17 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. n.a. 5,6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. n.a. 6,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1480 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. n.a. 30M n.a. n.a. n.a.
V75d evaluation: entitled to
SLO D H CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 9 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 13 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 21 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 33 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. n.a. 7,5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. n.a. 8,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1436 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. n.a. 74M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V75 a-f

evaluation: living conditions (...continued)

V75e evaluation: neighborhood

SLO D H CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 12 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 32 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 14 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. n.a. 3 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. n.a. 5,5 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. n.a. 5,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 1198 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. n.a. 312M n.a. n.a. n.a.

V75f evaluation: friends

SLO D H CH C7 C8
0 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
1 (%) n.a. n.a. 0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
2 (%) n.a. n.a. 2 n.a. n.a. n.a.
3 (%) n.a. n.a. 6 n.a. n.a. n.a.
4 (%) n.a. n.a. 10 n.a. n.a. n.a.
5 (%) n.a. n.a. 30 n.a. n.a. n.a.
6 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
7 (%) n.a. n.a. 18 n.a. n.a. n.a.
8 (%) n.a. n.a. 11 n.a. n.a. n.a.
9 (%) n.a. n.a. 4 n.a. n.a. n.a.
10 (%) n.a. n.a. 1 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Mean n.a. n.a. 5,8 n.a. n.a. n.a.
Median n.a. n.a. 6,0 n.a. n.a. n.a.
valid n n.a. n.a. 853 n.a. n.a. n.a.
99 n.a. n.a. 657M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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V76 public sector

Do you work in public service/public sector?

0: no

1: yes

8: does not apply

9: no answer

SLO D E CH C8
0% n.a. 79 n.a. n.a. n.a. 64
1% n.a. 21 n.a. n.a. n.a. 37
valid n n.a. 1035 n.a. n.a. n.a. 1514
8 n.a. 1449M n.a. n.a. n.a. 1184M
9 n.a. M n.a. n.a. n.a.
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Non comparable items

Due to semantic or other reasons, the comparability is not ensured for the following variable:

Hungary: v55a
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List of variables

The following list contains the variables presented in this book.

v2,v12,v17,v20,v21,v31,v51, v53, v55, v58, v63, vo4, vo8, v69, v70, v71, v73, v75 are
listed only as a place marker. For this kind of questions, the data set contains only the
corresponding variables with the extensions a, b, ¢, and so on.

Country 3
Vi TIUINDET OF TOOIIIS 1.ttt sttt sttt ettt ettt a e bt e btea et et e b sb e bt ebtea b et et e bt sbeebeeaeenb et ensenbenaeas 3
A\ a-j equipment 0f the APATTMENT...........cciiiiiiieii ettt ettt st e et e et et e eneeeneeeneens 3
V2a AMENITIES: KIECROI ..ottt ettt ettt e st et et e eneeeneeeneens 3
V2b AMENITICS: SMOWET .....eiiiieiii ettt ettt ettt st b et e e teeteemeeentesaeenteeneeeneeeneeeneens 3
V2 AMENITIES: TOTIET ...ttt ettt ettt s b e b e b e e bt et e st esaeesbeenbeemteenteennenbeens 3
vad AMENITIES: NOT WALET ...ttt bbbt st s b et et et eaeesaeens 3
V2e AMENITIES: NEATINE ..eneiiiiiiiiiiee ettt b ettt st bt e sbe e be et enteeaeesbeens 3
Vaf AMENITICS: DAICOMY .ovviiiiiiiiiitieiicice ettt ettt et e e sa e s ta et e e be e seessesseesseesseenseesseesseessensnans 3
V3 NOUSING CONAILIONS ...euvvivieiieeiieieete st este ettt steeste et e et e esbeeteeste e seesseessesseesseesseesseesseessesssessseseesseessenneas 3
V4 SAtISTACTION: APATTINEIL ....c.viiiiiieiiiieieeie ettt ete ettt et e et este e teebeesaesteesteesseesseesseesseessesaesseessesssesseesseenseenns 3
\'A PEOPIE I NOUSCHOIA ...ttt ettt et e et e st e s e se e seensesnnesneesneenseenes 3
Vo hoW MANY UNAET 18 ..ottt ettt et e e e st e sae et e e seenseensesssessaenseenseensennnes 3
\%i 053 1T (<) OSSP PRI 3
V8 age 3
V9 PATENLS” CILIZEMISHIP ...onviitieieeee ettt ettt sa et e et et en e ente e s e e beenseeneeneas 3
V10 LT 15T TSSO 3
Vi1 EYPE OF COMIMIUINIEY ..ttt ettt b ettt et st e s bt et e e bt et es b e et eesb e e beebeenseenees 3
V12 a-j membership in an organisation OF aSSOCIATION ....cccuerueireertierieiiieie ettt sttt et saeens 3
V12a  membership: trade UNIOM........cccuiiiiiiiiieiieieeteette ettt ste et e e ebeeaeeeeesreesreeseesseesseessesssesssesseesseessennnas 3
V12b  membership: POIItICAL PATLY ....c.eccvieeiiiieiiieitieie ettt ettt ettt e steesteebessaesseesaeesseesseesseensesssansnens 3
V12¢  membership: neighbourh00d aSSOCIAtION .........cccviiiiriieriieiieiieie ettt sreesbeebeenbeessessnens 3
V12d membership: environmental aSSOCIATION ........c.evvereerieeieeriieieeteetesteseesseeseeaeseesseesseesseesseessenssenseens 3
V12e membership: Charity aSSOCIAtION .........ccueeiertiertieiieteeiiesieestee st esteeteseeseeesseeseesteenseessesssesseesseenseensesnnes 3
V12f  membership: church related aSSOCIAION ........ccuieiiriieriieiieriierieeie et seeseennes 3
V12g membership: CUltural SIOUP .....c.eooiiiiiieiieit ettt ettt ettt e e sb e be e e enees 3
VI12h  membership: SPOIS CIUD .....oo.oiiiiiiiee ettt 3
V121 mMembershiP: OthET ......ooiiiiiiiieie ettt et ettt ettt ettt e e st e s et et e e b e eeeenees 3
VI12j  MEMDETSNIP: TOME ...c..eeuiiiiiiiete ettt ettt ettt be et e bt e st en s et e e e eaeeteebeeaeeneeneensensenseaseneeas 3
V13 ClOSE FTIBIIAS ...ttt sttt et et e a e e b e s bt e b e e b e e b e estesaeesbee bt et e enteeneeeneens 3
V14 NUMDBET CLOSE FIIEIIAS ...ttt ettt et et sb e s bt e b e be e e eaees 3
V15 COMEACE TTIETIAS ...ttt ettt ettt st b e bt e b et e et e bt e bt ebeebt et e st e b e nbe b e 3
\%2 1) PEOPIE CAN DO tIUSLEA ..veevvieeiiiiiciieieete ettt ettt te e te et e e b e sstesaeesseesseesseesbesssessaesseesaenseeneas 3
V17 A=@ COMTTICTS 1vviiiiiiiieitiecie ettt ettt et et e e b e et eseeesae e st e e seesseesbeessesseessaessaessesssesssesseenseensenssenssenseans 3
V172 CONTICES: TICH = POOT ....ieiiiieiieiieie ettt ettt et e st e st et e enteenseensessaesseeseenseensennnes 3
V17b  conflicts: unemployed - emMPlOYEd........c.cccveriieiiieiieieeiecieciere ettt sr e aeennes 3
V17¢  conflicts: Management - WOTKETS .........c.ccveruieriieieriiesiiestenteesieeseeteseesseesseesseenseensesnsesssesseesseensesnsesnnes 3
V17d  conflicts: YOUNGZ = OLACT .....eoiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e bt e b e e beeeeenees 3
V17e  cONTlCES: MEN = WOIMICIL......eetiiiieiteiiieeiiertt et te et e et e et et e bt e et et e e eeeaeesaeesae e st eneeenseeneeeneesseenseenseenseenees 3
VI17f  conflicts: <nationals™ - fOrCIGNETS ......ccuiruiireieiiieiieie ettt ettt sbe e e e seeeeenees 3
V17g  conflicts: Roma - NOn ROMAT.....cc.coiiiiiiiiiii ettt 3
V18 TNATTEAL SEALUS ...ttt ettt b e bt et e bt et sat e s a e et e e bt enteea b e eb s e sbee b e ebeenaeeaees 3
V19 0L 1<) USRS 3
V20 a-8 StaNdard Of lIVING: NECESSILIES ...ecvvervreriirieiieiieiieie e st e st et esse et e eeaeseesteesseesseessesssesseesseesseessenssensaens 3
V202  NECESSILIES: OWII TOOIIL ... cueieeieiiententerteeteetteteettestestetestesbesteebee st esten b e beabesbeebeeates e e s enbeabesaeebeeneensensensenbeneeas 3
V20D NECESSILIES: DATH ..ottt ettt ettt 3
V20C  NECESSILICS: GATACI ..eeuviiiiiieieiiieiieie ettt ettt e et e et e stt et e st eseenseseeessee st anseenseenseensesssesseenseenseensennnes 3
V20d  NECESSILIES: VACALION ....oueiuiititiieitietieieeit ettt sttt ettt ettt be bt bt e bt eat et et e naesaeebesbeebt et ententeneenbenaean 3
V20€  NCCESSIICS: MEWSPAPET ...eeueeeeietieteeiteeiiesteeteeteeuteeueeeseestee st eseeseenseemeesaeesseaseanseenseeneesseeaseenseenseenseanees 3
V20f  NECESSITIES: PROME. ...e.eiiiieiietieie ettt ettt ettt ettt et st e s et e s et e bt et e enteeneeeseesseenseenseenseenees 3
V20g  necessities: NEW CLOTNES ......ocuiiiiiiiii ettt 3
V20h  necessities: replace fUIMIUIE ........c.iiviiieiiieii ettt ettt re et b e eabeeesestaesteesaeesbeesseennas 3
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V20i  necessities: COOKEd MEAL.........ocuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt r et b e
V20j  necessities: INVILE FIIEIAS ....ioviiiiiiieieeee ettt sttt ae st teseeseesbe e
V20k  necessities: take OUt FAMILY .....ooiiiiiiiiieee ettt
V201 NECESSITIES: CAT w..eeutiiiieiieitietteie ettt sttt ettt eat e eateeb e e sb e e b e e bt e bt s ate s aeesbeeebe e bt emteeateeaeeebeenbeebeanbeeneesaees
V20M  NECESSILIES: LRIEVISION ....iuiiiiuiiiiieitieteet ettt sttt ettt b e bt eb et e s et et e s b e sbeebe et ess et eneenbenaeas
V20n  necessities: Washing MACKINE..........c.eccieriiriieiiiiie e eeeee ettt et e et esteesteebeesaesseesaeesseeseesseessesssensaens
V200 necessities: diSHWASHET ........ccoooiiiiiiiii et
V20P  NCCESSILIES: SAVE IMOMEY ..cuvvevienreerrerieeriiesseesteeseaseeesseaseesseesseesseasesnsesssesssesseesseensesssesssesssesseessesssesnsesses
V20q necessities: private PenSION PIAN .........cccerieriieiiieieeie e seereese ettt ettt et e ssaesseesseenseenneennes
V20r  necessities: VIACO-TECOTART ......cc.eiuiriiiiiiiiietenteteret ettt sttt ettt ettt b e e bttt saesee b e
V208  NECESSITIES: COMPULET .....eetietieieeteeiiertiertteteeteeteeateeseestee bt e st eseeseemeesseesseeseenseenseeneeeseesseenseenseenseenees
V21 a-s standard of livIng: aCtUal..........oooieiiiiiiiie e et
V21a  ACHUAL OWIL TOOIML. t.uteiiiiieitietiett ettt ettt ettt eat e et e bt e b et e et e sste s et e sbeesbe e bt emeeenteeeeesbeeabeebeenbeensesaees
V21D CHUAL DAN .ottt bttt ettt et b e aeea et et e teeteebe e
V21C  CHUAL GATACI ..cutiiuiiiiiiieetee ettt ettt st e bt ettt e a e et eb e bt e b et e et eaeas
V21d  ACTUAL VACALION .ueutiiiiiiieiieiiete ettt b et ettt b e s bt bt e st e s et et e e b e sbeebe e bt ent et entenbeneeas
V21€  ACHUAL NEWSPAPECT .....vvivietieiieetieeteettesteeteebeeteeaesetesteesseesseesseesseessasssesseesseessesssesssesssesssesseessenssenssenseens
V21 ACHUAL PROMEC ...ttt st sttt e et e et e esb e e sbesteesse e seessesssesssesseesseenseenseessenssansaens
V218 aCtUAL NEW ClOtNES ..oouiiiiiiiieiieicee ettt ettt e st et et e e st e enseenseesaesseenseenseensennnes
V21h  actual: 1€place fUMMITUIE ......cceeriieriieie ettt ettt ettt e e s ee st e st e st eneeenseenseesaesseenseenseensennnes
V21i  actual: cOOKed MEAL.....c..couiririiiiiiiiie ettt sttt ettt
V21 actual: INVIte fTIENAS ...eeeeieiiieieie ettt ettt sttt ettt ettt n e bbbt enees
V21k  actual: take out family........cooieiiiiiieee e
77 U B et O ot RSP URPRP
V2IM  ACHUAL tRIEVISION 1.eueiiiiiiiieiteeteete ettt ettt ettt et et et e e be et eb e e st es s e e e beeaesteebeeseeneeneensesenseabeneeas
V2In  actual: washing MACKINE .........coiiiiiiieieeee ettt ettt be e beeae st e et eseeseesbeeeea
V210  actual: diShwasher...... ..ottt ettt eae e
V2IP  ACHUAL SAVE INOMECY ...vviviiiieiietieiteeeiesteeteeteetesaesetesseesseesseesseasseassasssesseesseessesssesssesssesseesseessenssenssensenns
V21q  actual: private PenSION PIAN........cccoeciiiieiieiieieeie e eee ettt ettt et e steesteesbeesaesseesaeesseesseesseessenssensaens
V2Ir  actual: VIAEO-TECOTART ...c..eouiiuiiiieiieieiete sttt ettt s b et e e et s b et eb e est et e eesbeneea
V2IS  ACHUAL COMPULET.....ueeuieiietieiieieetesteetee et e st eateeetessaesteesseeseenseensesneesseesseanseenseesseansenssesseenseenseensennnes
V22 SOCIAL CLASS ...ttt ettt b e bbbt e a et et b e bbbttt ae e ebes
V23 satisfaction: Standard O LIVINE .......coieoiiiiiii ettt et
V24 household INCOME 1N EUTO .......oiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt ss e sb e sneeaeeneas
V25 household income, classified (if Var24 refused) ......c.cocvieiieiiiieeiieciieceeeeee et
V26 household’s fINANCIAL STEIATION .......o.iiiiriiitiieeeteee ettt sttt e st be et ebe et eneeneenaeesesaeas
V27 MNAKE ENIAS TNEEL.....c..eeueeiieieie ettt ettt ettt et et e bt ettt e e st e s e e e e teebesbeebeeneense e eseabesseebeeneensensensebenaeas
V28 satisfaction: household INCOME ........cc.iiuiiiiiiiiiee ettt
V29 NEAlth PIODICINIS. ......viiiieiiceicciecie ettt ettt e e tb e te e be e teesbeesaesseesssesseessaesseessanssessseseessaenseaneas
V30 MEAICING TEZUIATLY ...oovviiiiiieiiciieteee ettt ettt ettt et e e beebeesbesaeesseesseesseesseessesssessseseessaesseeneas
V31 A€ ANIXICLY .veevvieereieieiteesteeteeteeteesseesseesseeseesaesteesseesseasseassesseeseesseesseesseessesee s e enseenseenseeseeeseenseenseenbeessenseens
V31a  anXiety: €XNAUSHION .oouveiiieieieiiieiieie e ete sttt et et e ettestee st e s e eseenseeseesseesseenseenseenseensessaesseenseanseensennnes
V31D anXiety: dEPIESSEA .. .cueiieiiieiieiieteeie ettt ettt et e et et et e st ebeeaesaeesseessea st enseenseensessaenseeseenseensennnes
AR 2 Co b4 1 a4 (<3 11 (PSPPI
V31d  anXiety: KEYEA TP coeeeiiiieiieiiee ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e s et et e et e enteeneeeseeaseenbeenseenseenees
V3le anxiety: frightening thOUZILS .......ccoooiiiiiiii e
V32 S Y8 ) 221611020 B 1 1S 1 L1 o RS S
V33 EAUCALIONAL AEZIEE ...ttt sttt a et et s b e st e bt e st e st et et e e be st e ebeeneeneeneensenseneeeneee
V34 SAtISTACTION: EAUCATION ...euiiiiiiieiiie et ettt et b e bt et et st st e e enee e
V35§ CMPLOYIMENTE STALUS ..enviiiiiiiie ittt sttt e et a e et e s bt e b e et e esbesatesatesbeenbeenteentesseenbeens
V36 Present OCCUPAtIONAL STALUS ......eccveiieriierieiie ittt et ettt et e et e steeste e teebeesaesseesseesseesseesseessesssesseesseesseessenneas
V37 PIESEIE JOD.. .ot iuiiieieitiete et ettt et et ebeetesteesetesatesseesseesseesseessassseseesseesseessesseesssesseenseesseassenssesseeseesseenseeneas
V38 training NECESSATY fOI JOD..ouiiuiiiiiie ettt ettt et et et e st e st e st e teenseenseessessaeseenseensennnas
V39 WOTKING NOULS / WECK......eieiiieiieciiecieee ettt ettt e st e st e e et eenbeessessaenseenseenseennes
V40 SAtISTACTION: PIESEIL JOD ....viiiiiieiieie ettt st e st et e st et eeneeesee s eenseensesnsesneesneenseenes
V41 FINA @QUIVAISIIE JOD ...ttt ettt et et e e e st e bt e bt et eaeesaeesaeenaeeteenteeneeeneens
V42 reasons for not being eMPIOYEA ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st
V43 oA 1011 o) (o)<« OSSR PRPRURRRR
V44 1aSt OCCUPALIONAL STATUS ....o.viiuvieeiietieciieteeteeeese ettt e et e et et e e be e b e e b e etsesaeesteesbeesseessesssesseeseesseessenssensnans
V45 LASE JOD. ettt h bt a e a e et et be et e b e eae e Rt et et e ebe ekt ebeeneen e et e tebenteenene
V46 UNEMPIOYMENT LAST S FEATS ...eeieieiieieiie ittt st ettt et ee e st esb e b e ebeeneeenees

Page 130 Date: 2005-03-31



Optional Questions

v47 how Often UNEMPLOYEA. .....c..eiiiiiieiiieie ettt ettt st e st ettt et e e st e sb e sbeenneeeeeneas 3
V48 NUMDET Of 10NZ-TEIM SPEILS ...ttt ettt et e st seeebe et e e e e e naeebeeaeas 3
V49 satisfaction: NEIZhDOUINOOM. .........oiiiiiieiee ettt b ettt eaes 3
V50 SATEEY AT TIZIE. ..ttt ettt et e a e a e b e bbbt et st e e enee 3
V51 A= CTIIMIC. ..ttt ettt b e s bbbt eb et et e bt s bt e bt e aeeb e eatem e b e et e e bt sbeebe e st e st e b et e b e 3
VE1a  I0CIAENES: thETt.. oottt ettt ettt b e et eb et e et be e 3
V51b  inCIAents: NATASSEA ........coueeuiiuiiieieiee ettt bbbt bt ebe et a et et be e 3
V51c  incidents: SEXUALLY MOLESEEA ......eeviiiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt ettt ss e nne s 3
V51d  I0CIAENES: DEAEIL ..c..euiiuiiiiiiititest ettt ettt sttt et ettt st e b sbeebe et et e te st enbenaea 3
V52 SatISTACtION: PUDIIC SATELY....cuiiiiieieiieie e ettt s e s e e nee s e sneeseenes 3
V53 a-d complaints CONCEINING ENVITONIMENE .......ccueeiuiriiriieriieitiertienteesteeteeseeseeesteesseeaeaeesaeesseesseenseenseeseesneens 3
V532 COMPIAINT NOTSE ..c.ueieieiietieieete ettt ettt ettt e et e bt et e e et e ateeaeesaeesae e st emeeemteeneeeneesseenseenseenseenees 3
V53b  complaint: @ir POIIULION .......cciiiiiiiieii ettt ettt et et s et e e b e eabeeasestaesseesseesseesseennas 3
V53¢  complaint: 1ack Of TECIEALION AICAS ........ccueeevieiierieiieeeeieitieite et et et eee st e ereesteebeesbeeesestaesreesteesseesseennas 3
V53d  complaint: Water QUALIEY......c.eeriiiiiii ettt ettt b et 3
V54 satisfaction: environmental STEUALION ........coceeiiieiiriiririertceit ettt sttt 3
V55 AF ATIOTIIIA . ...ttt b bttt et b e bt bt e h e bttt b et beeheebe et ettt be e 3
V552  anomia: cannot INfTUEIICE ........ccueiiriiiiriiiiiitieee ettt ettt b e st ebe et et e e et e b e 3
V55b  anomia: fEEl LONCLY......cccueiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt ettt eaa e s e s e e s e enneennes 3
V55¢  anomia: do NOt €NJOY WOTK......cc.eeriiiiiiiieriieit et eteete et et et e steeteeaeseesseesseeteenseenseensessaesseenseenseensennnes 3
V55d  anomia: life SO COMPLCALED ......eevvieiiiieiieit ettt ettt e saesseenseenseennes 3
V55€  anomia: VEIY OPLIMESTIC. ..eoueeiuiertieieeieeiierte ettt ettt ettt et et et e et e et e saeesae e et eneeenteeneeeseeaseenseenseenseenees 3
V55f  anomia: do things NOt COITECE. .. ..eiuiiiiiiiiieti ettt ettt sttt ettt et e et eeneesbeeseeeseeneeenees 3
V56 satisfaction: 1ife in GENEIal..........ccooiiiiiiiiii ettt 3
V57 RAPPINESS ....vvieeieeiieeieete ettt ettt et e et e e et e te et e e b e eebeetb e te e te e beerbeeraeeaeeeae e bt ebeenbeetbeetseeteeteebeenreeneas 3
V58 a-m realization: liberties, rights, chances, and SECUITHES...........coereririiieieieee e 3
V58a  realized: political PArtiCIPAtION........ccuiivuiiiietieiieeiieteette ettt e steete e e ee st e s e esteesbeesbeeesesssesssesseesseesseennas 3
V58b  realized: ChOOSE OCCUPALION ......ocuvevieiieeiieieeie e siteetee et eteebe et e e taestaesteesseesbessaesseesseesseesseesseessenssansaens 3
V58c¢  realized: protection Of ENVITONIMENT ..........ccvieriiiieiieriierieeteeieeteeetesttesteesseeseesaesseesseesseeseesseessenssesseens 3
V58d  realized: protection Of Private PrOPEILY .......cccivecieiiierieeiiertietieteeteeeeseesseebesaesseesseesseesseesseessesssasseens 3
V58e  realized: just distribution Of Wealth..........cccieiiieiieiiciecieee e 3
V58f  realized: equality of men and WOMEN .........c.oocvieiieieeiiecieciiee ettt seennes 3
V58g realized: equality of life ChanCes..........covuiiiiiiiiieiee e 3
V58h  realized: freedom Of SPEECH .......ooiiiiiiieiee s 3
V58i  realized: freedom Of TEIIZION ......coouiiiiiiiiet ettt 3
V58j  realized: protection frOM CTIME ........ceiiieieieieiee ettt ettt e et ese e entesaeseesbeeeea 3
V58K  1ealiz€d: SOCIAL SECUITLY -.uvevitiiteitietieii ettt ettt sttt st ebe e st e st e e et e eaeseeebeeaeeseeneensenseneeabeneeas 3
V581  realized: SOLAAIItY With POOT ..c.eeuiiiiiieieiee ettt sttt eae st et et e saeseesbe e 3
V58m  realized: chance t0 @Ot @ JOD ......iiiiiiiiieiiciecie ettt ettt ettt e te e teebeesaessaesaeesseesseesseenseessensaens 3
V59 young generation’s Standard Of LIVING..........ccveviirieriieiiieiieieeeese ettt esbeesaestaesbeesseesseennas 3
V60 satisfaction: SOCIAL SECUIILY SYSIEIM .......icvireieriieiieeieeiieeteesttesteeteeaeseeseeesteesbeesseeebessaessaeseessesssesseesseenseenns 3
Vel satisfaction: demoCratic INSLIEULIONS.......co.eeeeutetiiiiiriirierteeit ettt ettt ettt st sae s 3
V62
V62a
V62b
V62c
ve62d
V62e
Vo2f
Vo2g
V62h
V62i
V63 a-¢ quality Of hUMAN TELALIONS ........ccuieiieiieiieiieiete ettt et ae e sseesseeseenseenseensensnens 3
V63a  human relations: NODOAY tAKES CATE .........cueeuieriieiieiieiieeiieriierie ettt ettt e eeeete e ssaesseesseenseensesnnes 3
V63b  human relations: people usually Selfish .........cccoeciiriiiriiiiiiieie s 3
V63c¢  human relations: Similar treatment............coouieiuieiieieeiee ettt 3
Vo4 F R (TR a1y 110 o PSSR PRSURRRRURN 3
Vo64a  integration: respectable OCCUPATION. ... ...coiiruieiiieieetie ettt ettt et ee sttt ettt et e et e seeesseeseeeseeneeeneas 3
V64b  integration: nOt handiCapPEd.........coeiieuiriiieiei ettt 3
V64c  integration: OPEIate @ COMPULET......ccueiuiertietieteettentteeteenteenteenteeteestesteeseeesueeteenteenteeneesbeesbeenbeenseensesaees 3
Vo64d integration: foreign langUAZE .........coouiiiiiiiiiii e 3
V6de  Integration: dAriVer’s LICEMSE....ccuiiiiiriiiieriieitieieeteetestte ettt eteeebeetaeeteesteesseesseesaesssesseesseesseesseessenssensaens 3
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Euromodule

Vo64f  integration: 0cCUPAtIONAl trATNING ......eoueeruieriieieeieetieei ettt et et eeeee st et et e e e eeee e eseesseesbeeseeneeenees
Vod4g  integration: having frIeNAS ......oc.ooriiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
V64h  integration: not ChroniCally T11........oouiiiiiiiiii ettt
V64i  integration: OWN fAMILY ...ooeiiiiiiiiii ettt
V64j  Integration: VOIUNTATY ACHIVITIES. ....eccvireuereerteeieiiesteseesteesteeseesseessesseesseesseessesssesssesssesseesseessenssenssensaens
V64Kk  integration: POITICAL ACHIVITIES ....ccuirveriertieriieieiteetestee st et eteeebeettesteesteesseessesssesssesseesseesseesseessenssensaens
V64l  integration: higher @dUCALION .........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiicie ettt et saeebeesbeesbeessensnens
V64m  integration: CItIZENSHIP ....cccviiieriieitieie ettt ettt et et e e st e st e st enteenseensessaessaenseenseensennnes
V64n  inteZration: OWI INCOMIC. ... .ccueevrereeireeierteeteeteesteeetesseesseesseesseasesnsesssesseesseanseenseessesssesssesseesseessesssesnses
V65 COMEACTS ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et et e et e et e bt e bt et e eae e saeesae et e et e et e easeeusesue e bt emseemnesasesaeesaeemneeaneeanenanenunens
V66 PATENLS STLL ALIVE ...ttt ettt e s e et e et et eent e s e r e e beeneeaeeneas
V67 CRILATEI ...ttt ettt e a et e e et e st e e st e s et e st e e beemaeeneesmeesaeenseenteenseeneesneens
V68 A-b CONTACT WIth PATENLS.....eetiiiiieeiie ettt et e e e et e s teeebee s baeesbeesnseeenseesnsaeenseesnseennseeans
V682  CONtACT WIth PATENLS ....ovveitiiiieiieiiciee ettt ettt ettt e et e ebeesaeereesteeeaeebeesseesseessesssesssesseesseessennnas
VO68b  phone contact With PArENS..........ccviiviiiiiiiieii ettt ettt v e ab e b staesteesteesbeesseennas
V69 a-b contact With ChildTen .........ccoeiiiiiiii ettt
V69a  contact With ChIIATEN .....c..coiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt
V69b  phone contact With CRIIAIEN ........c.ociiiiiiieiicecee ettt be e be b e essessnens
V70 JOD VS. LRISUIE tINIC ....euieeieiietieiieeiieetieie et ete st et e st et esteesbeesaessaesseenseenseensesneesseenseanseenseessessaesseenseensennses
Sweden 3
V71 A= PEISONAL TULUTC......eeiiieiiie ettt et et s e st e st e e beensesnsesneesseeseenseensenssensnens
V71a  optimism: income deVEIOPIMENT ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt b e b ee e
V71D OPtIMISIN: JOD SECUIILY ...ueetiiiieiieitieittete ettt ettt et et et e et atesae e s et et e eneeenteeneeeseesseenseenseenseenees
V71c  optimiSm: COSt OF LIVINE ..ouiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et et e e st e b e sbeeeeeseenees
V71d  optimism: environmental STEUATION. .......cccuierieeitieeiieeitieeie et e steeseeesaeesreesaeessbeesseeessseessseessseenseeenses
V7le  optimism: POlitiCal INTIUENCE ......ccviiviiiiiiiiiii ettt eanas
V71f  optimiSm: OCCUPATIONAL CATEET ......vveeiieieiieiieeitieeieeeeiteeete et esbeestaeesaeestaeessaeessseessseessseessaeensseensseennes
V72 personal fUttre N @ENETAL ..........c.oiiiiiieiiiie ettt et s esaeeste e beesbeesbeessesseesseessaenseeneas
V73 a-K IMportance: areas OF Lif........c.viviiiiiiieiiciciec ettt st re b e enbeesseesaens
V732 IMPOILANCE: WOTK ...iiviiiiiiiiiiciiciecieeeeeee et sttt ettt e et e et e e tae st e e ste e beesbeessesseesseesseenseesseessenssenseens
V73b  imPOortance: fAMILY ......cccoeiiriiiiieiie ettt sttt et et et e et e reenreenreeneennes
V73C  IMPOTLANCE: INCOMIC.....euvetietieieeteetesetesttestteteenteesseaseesseesseesseesesnsesssesssesseaseenseessesssesssesssessesnsesnsesnses
V73d  IMPOTANCE: LOVE....ueiitiitieiieieeie ettt ettt ettt et e bt e bt e te s aeesaeesae et e emteenteeneeeneesseenseenseenseenees
V73e  importance: political INfIUENCE. ........ceoiiiiiiiiei e
V73f  importance: SUCCESSTUL CATCET ......eouiiuiiiieii ettt ettt ettt s bt e b e eeeeeeneas
V738  IMPOTTANCE: LEISUTE.....eeueeuiiiiieteeteeteete et ettt ete st ettt ea et eateste st e ebeeseebeeseeaseneanseaseeseebeeaeeneeneansenseseeasesaeas
V73h  imMPortance: fAIth .......c.ccoviiiiiiiiiicicceeeee ettt ettt e et esta e taeste e b e enreennas
V731 importance: NEalth.........c.oooiiviiiiiiiiiice ettt ettt ennas
V73]  IMPOItance: CNVITONMIMEIE ......eeuvieeverrierreereeseetesseesseesseesseesseesseasseessesssessessseessesssesssesseesseessessseessesssessanns
V73k  importance: protection againSt CIIME ........ccveeverreereerieerreesteesteeseeeeseeseesseessessesssesseesseesseesseessesssesseens
V74 COUTSE Of 1IVING CONAILIONS. ....veeevietietieiieieetiese et ettt et e st et este e b e e b e esaesaeesseesseessesssesssesseenseesseessenssenseens
\WH) a-f evaluation: liVIng CONAITIONS ........eecuieiieiieiieiierte ettt ettt e e et e seee st enseenseenseessensnens
V75a  evaluation: current living CONAItIONS. .......c.eeieruieriieieeiesiesierie ettt eeesee st et eeeteseaeseaesseesseenseensesnnes
V75b  evaluation: iN fIVE YEAIS ...c.eeiuieiieieiie ettt ettt eete et ettt e st et e e teseaessee st aseenseenseensessaesseenseenseensennnes
V75¢  evaluation: fIVE YEAIS Q0 ...cc.eerueeiieiieiieetieett ettt ettt sttt e st et et e e eesae e s ae et e et e enteeneeenee e s e e nbeebeenteenees
V75d  evaluation: eNtItled T0......cceiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt enees
V75e  evaluation: NeighDOrhOOq. .......oo.iiiiiiiii e
V75 @valuation: fIIIAS . ......oouii ittt ettt ettt e st et e e beste e bt eaeese et et e saenseabeeaea
V76 PUDLIC SECLOT....eiitieeiiieiieeeie ettt ettt e et e e et e ettt esate e sttt e ssbeessbeessseeasseeassaesseeassaesssaessseeassaesssaensseenssesnssens
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